


SENT BY:XEROX 7033 712- 5-97 ;10:154M ; HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC.~ 972 450 2837:# 1/ 3

HUITTZOLUARS

. mWﬂ-HWOHPm-Mon-OrMa-.{Iquume

Dallas
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL
Dae: "z /S /41 Fx No.:
.2 P, No,_O1 201202 No. oﬂ’ag:;v_u%___

TO: !b‘!n &Ii!’ﬁﬂdx' &M‘ = 122‘@' en31
§L bo.Strehtun ¢ Bonn Lee '9_72*‘_’2"‘2&34'

i ; ig. To Follow By Mail
O URGENT yrﬂmw O Pleass Call Upoo Recgipt 01 0rig. To

FROM:

TIME: DATE:

SENT BY:
I vou lad Mmﬂ-’MTM#M&MWMGCH}“‘-.“H. Thank yox.
you lad amy ; _

1131 McXimagy Awenuz, @ Suie 600 « Dallas, Tams 75204-2489 « (214) 871-3311 » FAY Q1) 8710757




SENT BY:XEROX 7033 112- 5-97 ;10:15AM 5 HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. = 972 450 2837:# 2/ 3

L] Tl ™ . ar
v

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Englinesrs snd Contractors
11210 Rylecrost
P.C. Box 800379
Baich Springs, Toxae
75180-0570
872/557-1199 o
FAX 972/557-1552 %mn“f" Fmens

November 10, 1997
HUITT-ZOLLARS

REGEIVED
Mr. David Meyers, P.E. NOV 1 3 1997

Huitt-Zollars, Inc.
3131 McKinney Ave.
Suite 600

Dallzs, Texas 75204

RE: Addison Circle Phasc I Public Infrastructure
Electrical Enclosure
Dear Sir:
Per your request, we are pleased Lo quote the following price for
purchasing and installing a melal enclosure for the electrical

equipment for the street lights on the above referenced project.

Lump Sum $6,173.20

This price is for the attached enclosure only.

This enclosure requires 6 to 8 weeks for delivery after the
approval of the shop drawing.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please call me.
Very truly yours,

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

’o"l
2 ‘_/?
f‘/l ""[ A

Mark Person
Proiject Manager

MP/sc

encl.

'_EH“'" 26! Palty &"Io ',P L__?fnw-l



SENT BY:XEROX 7033
NOV-10-37 HON 0¢:5

212~ 5-97 :10:16AM ;
MEL™ S BLEGIKIV DERVILE

HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. -

THA IW. CI4 D0y LU0l

¥ - ¥ IS

i
L
Y
> } ’ X
———— -V etgp—— e - Y
.H [
w
;. o
l L
- !
B |

£33 JHOd

-
{':‘ﬁ
1:
s |
= . .
S
o s\

-

T %
poi X
g

1
E

g

972 459 %937:# 3/ 3




SENT BY:XEROX 7033 i11-13-97 711:36AM ; HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. -~ 972 430 2837:# 1/ 3

UMTZOLARS

Dallas » Fort Worth « Houston e El Paso « Phoenix » Tustin = Onlario » Albuquerque

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

pu. W13 Fax Mo

. i. No. Ol 2013 02 No. of Pages: 3
FZ Proi o {Including Cover Sheet)

T.O:Iqm_fgm'gmgﬂ&@\ ~q72-450- 283"

3 il= ~-qQ2-27%- o

O URGENT XFmYmeicw O Please Call Upon Receigt 0 Orig. To Foliow By Mail

fodison Cinke Pruse. T

SENT BY: - V TIME: ”.-2451).&'1'5: “' '_\3_—6?7

recetving e Fpcrimils Tranmminns, pleans conct the indtvidwal ried abava at (214] 871-3111. Thard: you.

© Saite 600 » Dallay, Temz 752042489 « 214) 871-3311 « FAX (214) §71-0757




SENT BY:XEROX 7033 ,1 -13-97 ;11:36AM ; HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. - 972 450 2837:# 2/ 3

QLN QTTARFUR IWIBWUNLTTD TVEL ) I\? i FPINYNIARM v GIUVSYI E REEUS FBWPDT 1MUL 1 T TaVRLARD T, 'R 4

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Ineers and Contraviers
11210 Ryllowent Ehl ‘

F.O. Baz NOOF7S

Sukch Bprings, Texes
TEVR00879

TLET- 11

| - | v
PAX 972/857-1552 ' !Ilﬁtfhi;i;hgiinﬂnn

Novembar 12, 1997

Mr. David Meyex, P.E,
Huitt—-Zollere, Inc.
3131 McKinney hve.

Suite #8600
Dallas, Texas

RE: Aaddiscon Clrcle Fhase 1
_Public Infrastructure

Dear Sir:

Our subcontractor, Paver Construgtion Company, Inc., is requesting
a change order of $1,399.20 for removal and replacement of-
approxinately 848 8F of cemant treated base on the north side of
Goodman Street

This area hed been cement treated and ready for pavers when
Columbus crews put heavy squipnent on it and broke it down.

Please advise as to accaptance of this change order as soon as
possible so we can procesd with the repair and complete our

project.
If there are any questions regarding this mntter;_please call me.
Very truly yours,

GIBSOR & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Y/

Mark Person
Projact Managezr

MP/sc




Wit W "R VA IVIVveVPEYL IYERL TI1I1 1% Wi [y "yYymh F VawwWwi wWw 119w weamn

SENT BY:XEROX 7033 ,11 13- 97 (137N HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC.2 . . 972 450 2637:# &/ 3

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC

unhnu'lmlGHM'nﬂ' -
14210 Rylioorent
PO. Box 300679
Balkch Springe, Texas
78004879
STINET-110%

C | Gé?la“
FAX ST2R87-1882 , , z:nndqhn-_ﬂghunnn

November 13, 1897

Mr. David Meyers
Huitt-Zollars, Inc.
3131 McKinney Ave.
Suite §00

Dullas, Taxas 75204

RE: Addiscn Circle Public Infrastructure
Fhase 1

Dear 8ir:

Wa are pleased to quote the price of 5275 00 each for the two
" drinking fountain piers on the above refarenccd projegt,

2 EA B $275.00/EA = ~ $550.00
Please advise as soon 2s possible 50 wo can prooead with this
work. :

If there mre any questions regarding th;a mattor, please call
me.

Very truly yours,
GIBEON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Ie_

Mark Psraon
Project Manager

MP/80

e i i —— 1 1



HUITT-ZOUARS

Huitt-Zollars, Ine. / 3131 McKinney Avenus / Suite 600 /LB 105/ Dallas, Texas 75204-2489 / 214/871-3311/ FAX 2148710757

August 26, 1997

Mr. Mark Person

Gibson & Associates, Inc.

P.O. Box 800579

Balch Springs, TX 75180-0579

RE: Addison Circle Phase I Public Infrastructure
HZI Project No. 01-2013-01

Dear Mr. Person:
Gibson & Associates is authorized to proceed with the relocation of three yield signs at the modem
roundabout per the prices quoted in your letier dated August 25, 1997. Please note that the sign at the
southwest corner of the roundabout is to be mounted on the street light pole.

We will include the above item in a future change order.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC.

David E. Meyers, P.E.

CC: 13141 imearine Fownolzd iSon:

Bryant Nal l—Co]umbus Realty Trust

[APRONO1201301\MP08269T LTR

Dallas / Fort Worth / Houstan / El Paso f Pheenix / Tustin / Ontario




HUTTZOUARS

Huitt-Zollars, Inc. / 3131 McKinney Avanue / Suile 600 / LB 105 / Dallas, Texas 75204-2489 [ 214/871-3311 / FAX 214/871-0757

September 15, 1997

Mr. Mark Person

Gibson & Associates, Inc.

P.O. Box 800579

Balch Springs, TX 75180-0579

RE: Addison Circle Phase I Public Infrastructure
HZI Project No. 01-2013-01

Dear Mr. Person:

As discussed in our phone conversation on September 10, 1997, Gibson & Associates is authorized to
proceed with the installation of wire and light poles per Change Order #9 which was approved at City
Council on September 9, 1997.

Please sign the following 4 copies of the Change Order and forward to Bryant Nail with Columbus Realty
Trust. Columbus will in turn forward to the Town of Addison.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC,

74& ol £ o

David E. Meyers, P.E.

ce: John Baumgartner, P.E.-Town of Addison

Bryant Nail-Columbus Realty Trust
Jim Duffy-Columbus Realty Trust

L\PROMGI201301\MPO91597.LTR,

Dallas / Fort Worth / Houston / El Paso / Phoenix f Tustin / Ontario




PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE 1 OF 1

BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE; 9/3/97

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE CRDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1} INCLUDES COSTS FOR INSTALLING WIRE, PANELS, METERS AND OTHER MISC. EQUIPMENT FOR THE PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHTS.

THE CHANGE QORDER ALSO INCLUDES THE COST OF INSTALLING THE LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES WHICH WILL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE

UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACT.

ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE

SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
202 2" SCH 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 5250 5300 50 $3.89 $194.50
267 REMOVE BRICK, SAWCUT AND INSTALL STD. PULL BOX EA 0 1 1 $385.00 $335.00
268 REMOVE BRICK SAWCUT AND INSTALL TUE TYPE HANDHOLE EA 0 1 1 $385.00 $385.00
269 INSTALL AND CONNECT LIGHTS & FIXTURES EA 0 53 53 $352.00 $18,656.00
270 PANELS/TERMINAL BLOCKS EA 0 3 3| $2816.00 $8,448.00
271 METERS EA 0 3 3 $148.50 $445.50
272 100A SWITCH EA 0 3 3 $425.00 $1,287.00
273 GROUND RODS EA 0 3 3 §$121.00 $363.00
274 100A CONTACTOR EA o 3 3 $857.00 $2,871.00
275 TIME CLOCKS EA 0 3 3 $165.00 $495.00
276 PHCTO GELLS EA 1] 3 3 $220.00 $660,00
277 #2 WIRE LF 0 500 500 $2.09 $1,045,00
278 #5 WIRE LF 0 7500 7500 $0.60 $4,500.00
279 #B8 WIRE LF 0 11000 11000 50.42 $4,620.00
280 #2WIRE LF 0 200 200 $0.50 $100.00
281 142" SCH. 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 0 50 50 $4.94 $242.00
282 3" SCH. 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 0 60 60 $5.28 $316.80

SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL: | $45,013.80

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 $45,013.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS {$450,448.13)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3.112,230.11

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD @ DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0

REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL CCOSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,

INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIFPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATICNS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND

IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY

RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS

<
/;/L’&c(z./%u/e/f ?AS/%)
A J. JOHNSTON, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE < DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E. r DATE

CAPROIA| $8130) \ESTIMLATENCO#2 X15




PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE1OF 1

BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. %

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 9/5/37

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) INCLUDES COSTS FOR INSTALLING WIRE, PANELS, METERS AND OTHER MISC. EQUIPMENT FOR THE PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHTS.

THE CHANGE ORDER ALSO INCLUDES THE COST OF INSTALLING THE LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES WHIGH WILL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE

UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACT.

ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE

SCHEDULE Ii - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
202 2" SCH 40 PVG STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 5250 5300 50 $3.89 $194.50
267 REMOVE BRICK, SAWCUT AND INSTALL $TD. PULL BOX EA 0 1 1 $385.00 $385.00
268 REMOVE BRICK SAWCUT AND INSTALL TUE TYPE HANDHOLE EA 0 1 1 $385.00 $385.00
260 INSTALL AND CONNECT LIGHTS & FIXTURES EA 0 53 53 $352.00 $18,656.00
370 PANELS/TERMINAL BLOCKS EA 0 3 3| $2816.00 $8,448.00
271 METERS EA 0 3 3 $148.50 $445.50
272 100A SWITCH EA 0 3 3 $429.00 $1,267.00
273 GROUND RODS EA 0 a 3 $121,00 $363.00
274 100A CONTACTOR EA 0 3 3 $957.00 $2,871.00
275 TIME CLOCKS EA 0 3 3 $165.00 $495.00
276 PHOTO CELLS EA 0 3 a $220.00 $660.00
277 #ZWIRE LF 0 500 500 $2.09 $1,045.00
278 #5 WIRE LF 0 7500 7500 $0.60 $4,500.00
279 #8 WIRE LF 0 11000 11000 $0.42 $4,620.00
280 #12 WIRE LF 0 200 200 $0.50 $100.00
281 1/2" SCH. 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 0 50 50 $4.84 $242.00
282 3"SCH. 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 0 &0 60 $5.28 $316,80

SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL: [ $45,013.80

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 9 $45,013.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517.664.44

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS {3450,448.13)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,112,230.11

E N ACT TIM

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0

REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON [N THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,

INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND

IN-PLACE GONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY

RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS

>:C&u fbg £. Ma”,zjnul ?/[5/ 2
A.J. JOHNSTON, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT  DATE <DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E. ! DATE

GAPROMD 1201 30 LESTIMATEC O N S



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE 1 OQF 1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NQ. 9

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 9/9/97

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) INCLUDES COSTS FOR INSTALLING WIRE, PANELS, METERS AND OTHER MISC. EQUIPMENT FOR THE PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHTS.

THE CHANGE ORDER ALSOQ INCLUDES THE COST COF INSTALLING THE LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES WHICH WILL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE
UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACT.

ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY QUANTITY CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE

SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
202 2" SCH 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 5250 5300 50 $3.89 $1984.50
267 REMOVE BRICK, SAWCUT AND INSTALL STD. PULL BOX EA i) 1 1 $385.00 $385.00
268 REMOVE BRICK SAWCUT AND INSTALL TUE TYPE HANDHOLE EA 1] 1 1 $385.00 $385.00
269 INSTALL AND CONNECT LIGHTS & FIXTURES EA o 53 53 $352.00 $18,656,00
270 PANELS/TERMINAL BLOCKS EA o) 3 31 $2816.00 $8,448.00
271 METERS EA 1] 3 3 $148.50 $445.50
272 100A SWITCH EA 1] 3 3 $429.00 $1.287.00
273 GROUND RQDS EA ] 3 3 $121.00 $363.00
274 100A CONTACTOR EA o 3 3 $957.00 $2,871.00
275 TIME CLOCKS EA 1] 3 3 §$165.00 $485.00
276 PHOTOQ CELLS EA o 3 3 $220.00 $660.00
277 #2WIRE LF o] 500 500 $2.09 $1,045.00
278 #5 WIRE LF 0 7500 7500 $0.60 $4,500.00
279 #8WIRE LF 1] 11000 11000 $0.42 $4,620.00
280 #12 WIRE LF o 200 200 $0.50 $100.00
281 1/2" SCH, 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 4] 50 50 $4.84 5242.00
282 3" SCH. 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 0 60 60 $5.28 5316.80

SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL: I $45,013.80

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 9 . $45,013.80
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($450,448.13)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,112,230.11

EEFECT QF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE CRDER 0
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 580

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE CRDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPRCVED BY APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBLUS REALTY
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS

bt Meeyomy 7l/elas
A. J. JOHNSTON, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E, v DATE

QPRGN 10 {ESTIMATEVCOR? XLS



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE 1 OF 1

BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: s9/0/s7

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) INCLUDES COSTS FOR INSTALLING WIRE, PANELS, METERS AND OTHER MISC. EQUIPMENT FOR THE PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHTS.

THE CHANGE ORDER ALSO INCLUDES THE COST OF INSTALLING THE LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES WHICH WILL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE

UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACT.

ITEM CONTRACT | REWISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF GHANGE

SCHEDULE |l - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
202 2" SCH 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 5250 5300 50 $3.89 $194.50
267 REMOVE BRICK, SAWCUT AND INSTALL STD. PULL BOX EA i} 1 1 §385.00 $385.00
268 REMOVE BRICK SAWCUT AND INSTALL TUE TYPE HANDHOLE EA o 1 1 $385.00 $385.00
269 INSTALL AND CONNECT LIGHTS & FIXTURES EA o 53 53 $352.00 $18,656.00
270 PANELS/TERMINAL BLOCKS EA o 3 3| $2816.00 $8,448,00
271 METERS EA 0 3 3 $148,50 $445.50
272 100A SWITCH EA 0 3 3 $429.00 $1,287.00
273 GROUND RODS EA 0 3 3 $121.00 $363.00
274 100A CONTACTOR EA o 3 3 $957.00 $2,871.00
275 TIME CLOCKS EA o 3 3 $165.00 $495.00
276 PHOTO CELLS EA o 3 3 $220.00 £660.00
277 #2WIRE LF 0 500 500 $2.09 $1,045.00
278 #5 WIRE LF 0 7500 7500 $0.60 $4,500.00
279 #8 WIRE LF 0 11000 11000 $0.42 $4,620.00
280 #12 WIRE LF o 200 200 $0.50 $100,00
281 172" SCH. 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF o 50 50 $4.84 $242.00
282 3" SCH. 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 0 60 60 $5.28 $316.80

SCHEDULE || SUBTOTAL: f $45,013.80

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 9 $45,013.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($450.448.13}

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,112,230.11

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS GHANGE GRDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0

REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF. OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWRN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,

INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND

IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION, ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WALL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY

RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS

D’A)Véé é P}ZWQ”J

A. J. JOHNSTON, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

CAFROND 1 201 JONESTIMATEC C? NLE

“DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

/

7/t5[a>

ATE



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (972) 450-2871
Post Office Box 144 Addisen, Texas 75001 7 16801 Westgrove

MEMORANDUM

September 2, 1997

To:  Tony Johnston, Gibson & Associates
David Meyers, Huitt-Zollars
Bryant Nail, Columbus Realty

From: John R. Baumgartner, P>
Director of Public Works

Re:  Addison Circle - Phase I, Change Order No.’s 7 and 8

Please find attached executed copies of the above referenced change orders. Please call me if
you have any questions or need additional information.



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT {072) 450-2871
Post Office Box 144 Addison, Texas 75001 16801 Westgrove

MEMORANDUM

September 2, 1997

To:  Tony Johnston, Gibson & Associates
David Meyers, Huitt-Zollars
Bryant Nail, Columbus Realty

From: John R. Baumgartner, P.
Director of Public Works

Re:  Addison Circle - Phase I, Change Order No.’s 7 and 8

Please find attached executed copies of the above referenced change orders. Please call me if
you have any questions or need additional information.



3. IO

ORI TR

v N 3
ISO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (972) 450-2871
T b e Post Office Box 144 Addison, Texas 75001 16801 Westgrove

MEMORANDUM

September 2, 1997

To:  Tony Johnston, Gibson & Associates
David Meyers, Huitt-Zollars
Bryant Nail, Columbus Realty

From: John R. Baumgartner, P.
Director of Public Works

Re:  Addison Circle - Phase I, Change Order No.’s 7 and 8

Please find attached executed copies of the above referenced change orders. Please call me if
you have any questions or need additional information.



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE 1 PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE10F1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 03/19/97

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1} ESTABLISH PAY ITEM FOR THE REVISION TO LARGE ROUNDABOUT SIGN "ADV-1".

2) ESTABLISH NEW PAY ITEM FOR 4" SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTONS FOR INTERIOR MEDIANS AT ROUNDABOUT.

3} ESTABLISH NEWITEM FOR REPAIR OF EXISTING LIGHT BASES ON THE SCUTH SIDE OF MILDRED STREET.

4} ESTABLISH NEW ITEM FOR CHANGING STREET NAME FROM MILDRED STREET TO ADDISON CIRCLE ON THREE SIGNS.
5} ESTABLISHES NEW ITEMS FOR IRRIGATICN ADDITIONS AND RESTORATIONS.

6) DELETES YAUPON HOLLIES AND REPLACES THEM WITH BIG BLUE LIROPE AROUND THE ROUNDABOUT TREE WELLS

ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESGRIPTION QTY ary Qary CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
158 4" SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTON, TYPE |-Y EA 0 48 48 $6.87 $329.76
160 SIGN REVISION "ADV-D1” LS 0 1 1 $673.75 $673.75
161 EXISTING LIGHT BASE REPAIR . EA 0 3 3 $181.50 $544.50
162 REVISE "ADV-1", ADV-2, "ST-3" SF 0 17.56 17.56 $110.00 $1,931,60
SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL . 53,479.61
ITEM ’ CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION Qry [*1h4 QrTy CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE |l - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
230 DWARF YAUPON HOLLIES EA 4300 . 3460 -840 $4.05 ($3.402.00)
264 BIG BLUE LIROPE EA 0 840 B40 $4.02 $3,376.80
265 ADDITIONAL IRRIGATION RESTORATION ON CONF, CTR. LS 0 1 1 $825.00 $825.00
266 ADDITIONAL STREETSCAPE IRRIGATION LS 0 1 1| %$18,687.00 $18,687.00
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL $19,486.80
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 $22,966.41
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT . $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS {§451,833.62)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,048,797.23

FECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

CORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE CRDER 1]
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 4]
REVISED CONTRAGCT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED QR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY
N
Do N0 Sha 9>
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER BRYANT NAIC, VIOE PRESIDENT . DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES OLLARS

/%A 72097 N bt E N ecrs,  S7hr7
Al , EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E. ’ DATE .

QPRON 201 X1 ESTIMATEV OaT XLS



REMT D

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRA:  ZTURE PAGETOF1
BID NUMEER;: 98-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 P o
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON JUL 1 6
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 7HM/7 fiulie-— .
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES.
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
1) INCORPORATES COSTS FOR NEW SIGN POSTS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE AT SIX LOCATIONS WITH SIX SPARES FOR THE TOWN AND COST
FOR 12 WING BRACKETS WITH 12 SPARES FOR THE TOWN. SUPPLIES THE TOWN WITH 100 FINIALS, 6 TO BE USED IN PHASE L,
2) ADJUSTS QUANTITY FOR TREE LIGHT CONDUIT PER THE FINAL DESIGN FLANS.
3) ADDS COST FOR RELOCATING TWO WATER SERVICE LINES.
TTEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
126 STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 58 >} 5 $168.32 (3997.92)
163 ALUMINUM PAINTED GOLD FINIAL EA 0 100 100 $30.00 $3,000,00
164 3 0.0. HOT DIPPED GALV. POST WITH SUP BASE, PAINTED BLACK EA 0 12 12 $480.00 $5,760.00
165 WING BRACKETS INCLUDING MCUNTING HARDWARE EA 0 24 24 $77.00 $1,848.00
166 MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EA 0 12 12 $66.00 $752.00
SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL: f $10,402.08
SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
202 1" PVC SCH, 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 2005 1005 $3.40 $3,417.00
204 STREET LGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX EA 50 70 20 $226.80 $4,536.00
256 3 PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 650 350 $4.97 (51,739.50)
261 2° PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 2600 2750 150 $389 $582.50
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL [ $8,797.00 |
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS
526 RELOCATE 2" WATER SERVICES INCLUDING METER CAN EA 0 2 2 $510.00 $1,220.00
SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL | $1.220.00

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NC. 8

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER
REVISED CONTRACT TIME

550
Q
0
550

$18.419.08
$3.517.,664.44
($488,867.21)

$3,067,216.31

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF. OR RELATING TO THIS GHANGE QRDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT TH!IS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE QRDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
ADDISON - : COLUMBUS REALTY
r
P(L) f _,,,,Q (—28-77 & . = Q
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAIR, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES RS

wEXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

OoPROSA1 201 301 ESTIMA TE €N=a XLY

‘DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

Yt



HUITT-ZOLLARS, IN(

3131 McKinney Avenue, Suite 600

DALLAS, TEXAS 75204

(214) 871-3311

T0 “Teondrd OF Aooisond P Wz <

F- o ga')o | A4

Aoorsont, To. 7S

WE ARE SENDING YDU I;/Attached O Under separate cover via mﬂ 1<

LETTE. . OF TRANSIMITTAL

DATE

7/23/?7 JOB NO.

&,/822 30
Tawr TRomcerrrIER

" /40,) tsont BCel

P T

the following items:

O Shop drawings O Prints O Plans O Samples O Specifications
O Copy of letter O Change order 0
COPIES DATE NO. . DESCRIPTION
4 (Chomey, Octe— +ho, 8

['ll vt~ Zociserk,

5:3,:..0 by
élg';\[

~

Col oo "

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

A’For approval

REMARKS

1 For your use
O As requested
[1 For review and comment
O FOR BIDS DUE

O Approved as submitted
O Approved as noted

D Returned for corrections
O

O Resubmit copies for approval
O Submit copies for distribution
0 Return corrected prints

19

O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

COPY TO

SIGNED:

1f enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



ADDISON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT -;': 072 4502871

RTINS AT TR Y  Post Office Box 144 Addisen, Texas 75001 16801 Westgrove

MEMORANDUM
Date: April 1, 1997

To: Ron Whitehead
City Manager

~ From: John R. Baumgartner, P.E:
. Director of Public Works

Re: Addison Circle Phase I - Change Order Number 7

BT, PR I T LT R TR A

Attached is a copy of Change Order Number 7 for the Addison Circle - Phase I - Public
Infrastructure Project.

The majority of this change is necessary to revise the irrigation syétem to comply with the
Town of Addison’s existing standards for public installation.

This change order will be funded by Addison Circle I Ltd. (Columbus Realty Trust).
Staff recommends that the Council approve Change Order Number 7 for the Addison
Circle Phase I - Public Infrastructure Contract with Gibson Associates in the amount of

$22,966.41.

cc:  Slade Strickland



PROJECT: ADDISCN CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE1OF1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 f CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 03/19/97
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
THIS CHANGE CRDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
1) ESTABLISH PAY ITEM FOR THE REVISION TO LARGE ROUNDABOUT SIGN “ADV-1",
2) ESTABLISH NEW PAY ITEM FOR 4™ SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTONS FOR INTERIOR MEDIANS AT ROUNDABOUT.
3) ESTABLISH NEW ITEM FOR REPAIR OF EXISTING LIGHT BASES ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF MILDRED STREET.
4) ESTABLISH NEW ITEM FOR CHANGING STREET NAME FRCM MILDRED STREET TO ADDISON CIRCLE ON THREE SIGNS.
5) ESTABLISHES NEW ITEMS FOR IRRIGATION ADDITIONS AND RESTORATIONS.
6) DELETES YAUPON HOLLIES AND REFLACES THEM WITH BIG BLUE LIROPE AROUND THE ROUNDABOUT TREE WELLS
ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION QTy QTy Qry CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
159 4" SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTON, TYPE I-Y EA ] 48 43 $6.87 $329.76
160 SIGN REVISICN "ADV-D1" LS 0 1 i $673.75 $673.75
161 EXISTING LIGHT BASE REPAIR EA 1] 3 3 $181.50 $544.50
162 REVISE "ADV-1", ADV-2, "5T-3" 5F 0 17.56 17.56 $110.00 $1,931.60
SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL $3,479.61
ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION Qry QaTy Qry CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
230 DWARF YAUPON HOLLIES EA 4300 3460 -840 $4.05 ($3,402.00)
264 BIG BLUE LIROPE EA 0 840 B40 $4.02 $3,376.80
265 ADDITIONAL IRRIGATION RESTORATION ON CONF. CTR. LS 1] 1 1 $625.00 $826.00
266 ADDITIONAL STREETSCAPE IRRIGATION LS 1] 1 1] $18,687.00 $18,687.00
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL $19,486.80
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 $22,966.41
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44

’”r

PREVICUS CHANGE ORDERS
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TI
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TC THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT
OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE QRDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT,

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

Y

(5491,833.62)

$3,048,797.23

3 haldd

F ADDISON Y COLUMBUS REALTY
(Pl ) Loer-27 QG o
BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT

RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS

DATE

3 -20-97 /:m,‘,ﬂé /Wﬁlz/@/f 3//7/47

TA ON, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE /DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

COPROMD12010NESTIKA TESON? XLS

DATE



5 )

RL ~—

PROJECT: ADDISON GIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE i PAGE 1 OF 4
BID NUMBER: 98-28 | CHANGE QRDER NO. 8 s 1 =
QWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON JUL 6

CONTRACTOR: GISSON AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 7/1/97 Laulte-—

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES!

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING [TEMS:

1) INCORPORATES COSTS FOR NEW SIGN POSTS AND MOUNTING HARBWARE AT SIX LOCATIONS WITH SIX SPARES FOR THE TOWN AND COST
FOR 12 WING BRACKETS WITH 12 SPARES FOR THE TOWN. SUPPLIES THE TOWN WITH 100 FINIALS, 6 TO BE USED IN PHASE L,

2) ADJUSTS QUANTITY FOR TREE LIGHT CONDUIT PER THE FINAL DESIGN PLANS. ‘

3} ADDS COST FOR RELOCATING TWOQ WATER SERVICE LINES.

ITEM CONTRACT [ REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
126 STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 58 52 4] $188.22 (8997.92)
163 ALUMINUM PAINTED GOLD FINIAL EA 0 100 100 $30.00 $3,000.00
164 3" 0.D. HOT DIPPED GALY. POST WITH SLIP BASE, PAINTED BLACK EA 0 12 12| $480.00 $5.760.00
165 WING BRACKETS INCLUDING MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 0 24 24 $77.00 $1,848.00
185 MDUNTING HARDWARE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EA 0 12 12 $66.00 §792.00
SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL: ‘ | 51040208
SCHEDULE [I - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
202 1" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING GONDUIT LF 1000 2005 1005 s340|  $3417.00
204 STREET LIGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX EA 50 70 20 s22880 $4,536.00
256 3"PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 850 =350 $4.97 {31,739.50)
261 2" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 2600 2760 150 $3.89 $583.50
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL [ $6.797.00
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS
526 RELOCATE 2" WATER SERVICES INCLUDING METER CAN EA 0 2 2| sa000 $1.220.00
SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL T [ $1.220.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 . $18.419.08
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT . $3,517.664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($468,867.21)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,067,216.31
NGE ON T
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIOMAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER a
ADDITIONAL DAY'S FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

QOF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNCWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT,

APPROVED BY AFPPRCVED BY i
OF ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY
| 4
@i@ 7-28-97 Qo A N~
RON WI-HTEHEAD CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAlE VICE PRESIDENT DOATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES /
,Z: J £ M e%w? 7 /i /? 7
ECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E. DATE

GAFROAINIIC1IAN EFTIMATE OO E KLY



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE 1 OF 1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 03/19/97
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
1) ESTABLISH PAY ITEM FOR THE REVISION TO LARGE ROUNDABOUT SIGN “ADV-1",
2) ESTABLISH NEW PAY ITEM FOR 4" SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTONS FOR INTERIOR MEDIANS AT ROUNDABOUT.
3) ESTABLISH NEW ITEM FOR REPAIR OF EXISTING LIGHT BASES ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF MILDRED STREET.
4) ESTABLISH NEW ITEM FOR CHANGING STREET NAME FROM MILDRED STREET TO ADDISON CIRCLE ON THREE SIGNS,
5) ESTABLISHES NEW ITEMS FOR IRRIGATION ADDITIONS AND RESTORATIONS.
6) DELETES YAUPON HOLLIES AND REPLACES THEM WITH BIG BLUE LIROPE AROUND THE ROUNDABOUT TREE WELLS
ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION aTy QTY aTY CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
158 4" SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTON, TYPE I-Y EA o 48 48 $6.87 $320.76
160 SIGN REVISION "ADV-D1" LS 0 1 1 $673.75 $673.75
161 EXISTING LIGHT BASE REPAIR EA 0 3 3 $181.50 $544.50
162 REVISE “ADV-1", ADV-2, *ST-3" SF o 17.58 17.56 $110.00 $1,931.60
SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL $3,479.61
ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO., DESCRIPTION aTY Qry aTY CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
230 DWARF YAUPON HOLLIES EA 4300 3460 -840 $4.05 {$3,402.00)
264 BIG BLUE LIROPE EA 0 840 840 $4.02 £3,376.80
255 ADDITIONAL IRRIGATION RESTORATION ON CONF. CTR. LS 0 1 1 $825.00 $625.00
266 ADDITIONAL STREETSCAPE IRRIGATION LS 0 1 1| $18,687.00 $18.687.00
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL $19.486.80
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 $22,966.41
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($491,833.62)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,048,797.23

EFFECT OF CHANGE QN CONTRACT TIME

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TC THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE CRDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON [N THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, QR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY
COLUMBUS REALTY

B X R

APPROVED BY
TOWN QF ADDISON

3ua 9D

ﬁ»z?~97

DATE

RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY

GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

Z/ Fr-2e 77

APPROVED BY

szﬁa £ P egar: 3ok

A. )ﬂﬁmn EXEGUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE = DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E. DATE

QPRON 201301 ESTMATEWCOSTXLS.



RF "Z__ >

“PROJECT: ADDISON GIRCLE PHASE [ PUBLIC INFR.  AUCTURE SAGETOF1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDCER NO. 8 T -
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON JUL 16:
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSCCIATES
DATE: 7/1/37 fiuibt-—
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES!

THIS CHANGE CRDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING [TEMS:

1) INCORPQRATES COSTS FOR NEW SIGN POSTS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE AT SEX LOCATIONS WITH SIX SPARES FOR THE TOWN AND COST
FOR 12 WING BRACKETS WITH 12 SPARES FOR THE TOWN. SUPPLIES THE TOWN WITH 100 FINIALS, 8 TQ BE USED IN PHASE I

2) ADJUSTS QUANTITY FOR TREE LGHT CONDUIT PER THE FiNAL DESIGN PLANS. '

3) ADDS COST FOR RELOCATING TWO WATER SERVICE LINES.

TTEN CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNET AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION unir | auanmiry | cuantty | cHanee PRICE | OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
126 STREET SIGN POST, FCUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 58 52 4| se832 (8997.52)
163 ALUMINUM FAINTED GOLD FINIAL Ea 1] 100 100 $30.00 $3,000.00
164 3" O.D. HOT DIFPED GALV. POST WITH SLIP BASE, PAINTED BLACK EA 0 12 12| ss000 $5,760.00
165 WING BRACKETS INCLUDING MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 0 4 4 $77.00 $1,848.00
166 MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EA 0 12 12 $66.00 $792.00

SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL: ) I $10.402.08

SCHEDULE Il - STRESTSCAFE IMPROVEMENTS

202 1" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LUIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 2005 1005 B[40 R4700
204 STREET LIGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX €A 50 70 20 $226.80 $4,536.00
256 3" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUTT LF 1000 850 -350 $4.97 ($1,739.50)
261 2" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 2600 2750  -150 $3.89 $583.50
SCHEDULE It SUBTOTAL | $6.797.00
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS
526 RELOCATE " WATER SERVICES INCLUDING METER CAN EA Q 2 2 $610.00 $1.220.00

SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL - C | $1.220.00

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE QRDER NO. 8 §18.419.08

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT = $3,517,664.44

PREVIQUS CHANGE CRDERS (5468,867.21)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,067.216.31
AN N M|

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TQ THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME . 550

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER Q

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR FREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0

REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMFTATION, ANY CST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY QTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLAGE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPRCVED BY
Aﬁﬂ: ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY
L IJ[&&:@;@ 7-28-99 Q. ~ &
RON V\ﬂ'"TEHEAD CITY MANAGER BRYANT N.NFV]CE PR!S'DENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSQCIATES =

7~ J éM&-/M 7//5'TE/77

~J. JOH TEXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE DAVID E, MEYERS, P.E.

S-rRQJariol o] ESTIMATE Clet XLS



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE10F1
BID NUMBER: 26-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSQCIATES
DATE: 03/19/97
DESCRIPTION H ES:
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
1) ESTABLISH PAY ITEM FOR THE REVISION TO LARGE ROUNDABOUT SIGN "ADV-1".
2) ESTABLISH NEW PAY ITEM FOR 4" SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTONS FOR INTERIOR MEDIANS AT ROUNDABOUT.
3) ESTABLISH NEW ITEM FOR REPAIR OF EXISTING LIGHT BASES ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF MILDRED STREET.
4) ESTABLISH NEW ITEM FOR CHANGING STREET NAME FROM MILDRED STREET TO ADDISON CIRCLE ON THREE SIGNS.
5} ESTABLISHES NEW ITEMS FOR IRRIGATION ADDITIONS AND RESTORATIONS,
6) DELETES YAUPON HOLLIES AND REPLACES THEM WITH BIG BLUE LIROPE AROUND THE ROUNDABOUT TREE WELLS
ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION QTy QTY QTYy CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
159 4" SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTON, TYPE |-Y EA 0 48 48 $6.87 $320.76
160 SIGN REVISION "ADV-D1" LS ] 1 1 $673.75 $673.75
161 EXISTING LIGHT BASE REPAIR EA 1] 3 3 $181.50 $544.50
162 REVISE "ADV-1°, ADV-2, "5T-3" SF 0 17.56 17.56 $110.00 $1,931.60
SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL $3,479.61
ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION Qry QaTY QTy CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
230 DWARF YAUPON HOLLIES EA 4300 3460 -840 $4.05 ($3,402.00)
264 BIG BLUE LIROPE EA 0 840 840 $4.02 $3,376.80
265 ADDITIONAL IRRIGATION RESTORATION ON CONF. CTR. LS 0 1 1 $825.00 $825.00
266 ADDITIONAL STREETSCAPE IRRIGATION LS 0 1 1| $18,687.00 $18,607.00
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL $19,486.80
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 $22,966.41
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($491,6833.62)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,048,797.23

E F CHANGE NTRA

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER o
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 1]
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TQ THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND

IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY / )
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE 7 BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE

APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

F-20-37

A TON, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

GIPROMQVNLONESTIMATEXC ON7 XLS

APPROVED BY

(Ijis.:/ gﬂ/éz/@

2/19/7)

<—UAVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

DATE




REF~"

‘PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE [ PUBLICINFR,  .UCTURE ' PAGE 1 OF 1

BID NUMBER: 96.28 | CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 Yy -
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISGN JUL 1 6 :

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSQOCIATES

DATE: 7THMM97 Taufli-o

RESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS;

1) INCORPORATES COSTS FOR NEW SIGN POSTS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE AT 51X LOCATIONS WITH SIX SPARES FOR THE TOWN AND COST
FOR 12 WING BRACKETS WITH 12 SPARES FOR THE TOWN. SUPPLIES THE TOYWN WITH 100 FINIALS, 8 TO BE USED IN PHASE L.

2) ADJUSTS QUANTITY FOR TREE LIGHT CONDUIT PER THE FINAL DESIGN PLANS, '

3) ADDS COST FOR RELOCATING TWO WATER SERVICE LINES.

TEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMCUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY QUANTITY CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE [ - PAVING IMPRCVEMENTS
126 STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE EA S8 52 -8 $166.32 {3997.92}
162 ALUMINUM PAINTED GOLD FINIAL EA 0 100 100 $30.00 $3,000.00
164 3" 0.D. HOT DIPPED GALV. POST WITH SLIP BASE, PAINTED BLACK EA 0 12 12 $480.00 $5.760.00
165 WING BRACKETS INCLUDING MOUNTING HARDWARE EA a 24 24 $77.00 $1,848.00
165 MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EA Q 12 12 $66.00 $792.00

SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL: ) [ $10,402.08

SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

202 1" PVIC SCH. 40 TREE UGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 2005 1005 340  sas7.00
204 STREET LIGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX EA 50 70 20 $226.80 $4,535.00
256 3" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 650 350 $4.97 {$1,739.50)
261 2* PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 2600 2750 150 $3.89 $583.50
SCHEDULE ! SUBTOTAL . | $6,797.00
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS
526 RELOCATE 2° WATER SERVICES INCLUDING METER CAN EA 0 2 2 $610.00 $1,220.00
SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL T i $1,220.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 $18.410.08
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT < $3.,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($458,867.21)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,067,216.31
HAN T
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER (]
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 850
THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT
OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST. OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY GOMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUGCTION, ACTUAL IN PLAGE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.
APPROVED BY : APPROVED BY
DISON COLUMBUS REALTY
o (IO 7-20-97 & = \_J?
RON WHI'I'EHEAD CITY MANAGER BRYANT NAIE, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED 8Y APPROVED BY

GIBSON AND ASS0OCIATES

'ﬂ—ucﬁ éM'Eb/M 7//4’/?7

. J. JO , EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIOENT DATE DAVIDE. MEYERS, P.E.

OFROSO1Z0EI0L ESTIMATE COaR XIS



ADDISON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT | (972) 450-2811

RS TR mReTvse! Post Office Box 144 Addison, Texas 75001 16801 Westgrove

MEMORANDUM
August 18, 1997

To:  Ron Whitehead
City Manager

From: John R. Baumgartner, P.E.
Director of Public Works

Re:  Addison Circle Phase I - Change Order Number 8/ 4/ — '

Attached is a copy of Change Order Number 8 for the Addison Circle - Phase I - Public
Infrastructure Project.

This change order provides for non-standard sign post mounting hardware, formalizes the tree
lighting system and relocates two water service lines.

This change order will be funded by Addison Circle I Ltd. (Columbus Realty Trust).

Staff recommends that the Council approve Change Order Number 8 for the Addison Circle
Phase I - Public Infrastructure Contract with Gibson Associates in the amount of $18,419.08.



RL

PROJECT: ADDISCN CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE

PAGE 1 OF 1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 { CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 = -
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON JUL 16
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 7/197 iulbe-—.
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
1) INCORPORATES COSTS FOR NEW SIGN POSTS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE AT SIX LOCATIONS WITH SIX SPARES FOR THE TOWN AND COST
FOR 12 WING BRACKETS WITH 12 SPARES FOR THE TOWN. SUPPLIES THE TOWN WITH 100 FINIALS, 6 TO BE USED IN PHASE |,
2} ADJUSTS QUANTITY FOR TREE LIGHT CONDUIT PER THE FINAL DESIGN PLANS,
3} ADDS COST FOR RELOGATING TWO WATER SERVICE LINES.
ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION uNiT | ouanTiTy | quanTiTY | cHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
126 STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 58 52 6| s$es32 £5997.92)
163 ALUMINUM PAINTED GOLD FINIAL EA 0 100 100 $30.00 $3,000.00
164 3" 0.0. HOT DIPPED GALV. POST WITH SLIP BASE, PAINTED BLACK EA 0 12 12| s4s000 $5,760.00
165 WING BRACKETS INCLUDING MOUNTING HARCVVARE EA 0 24 24 $77.00 $1,848.00
166 MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EA 0 12 12 $66.00 $792.00
SCHEDULE 1 SUBTOTAL: $10,402.08
SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAFE IMPROVEMENTS
202 1" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 2005 1005 $3.40 $3.417.00
204 STREET LIGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX EA 50 70 20| s22680 $4.536.00
256 3" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 650 350 54.97 {51,739.50)
261 2" PVC SGH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDULT LF 2600 2750 150 53,89 $563.50
SCHEDULE 1l SUBTOTAL { $6.797.00
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS
526 RELOGATE 2 WATER SERVICES INCLUDING METER CAN EA 0 2 2| ss1000 $1,220.00
SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL ] $1,220.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. B £18,419.08
DRIGINAL GONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS {$466,867.21)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,067,216.31
EEFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVICUS CHANGE ORCER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE QRDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION, ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
M%ADDISON ! COLUMBUS REALTY
i r
RON WH'ITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT MAIE_V[CE PRESIDENT

DATE

APPROVED BY

= RS
DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E. 4

APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

7//2’/?7

DATE

ECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

GAFROIA L0 IO NESTIMATEM vl XLY



PP~

RUCTURE

' PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFR BAGE 1 OF 3
BID NUMBER: 95-28 / CHANGE OROER NO. 8 = r -
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON JUL 1 6
CONTRAGTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOGIATES
DATE: 7H/97 Liult-—.
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING [TEMS:
1) INCORPORATES COSTS FOR NEW SIGN POSTS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE AT SIX LOCATIONS WITH $1X SPARES FOR THE TOWN AND COST
FOR 12 WING BRACKETS WITH 12 SPARES FOR THE TOWN. SUPPLIES THE TOWN WITH 100 FINIALS, 6 TO BE USED IN PHASE I.
2) ADJUSTS QUANTITY FOR TREE LIGHT CONDUIT PER THE FINAL DESIGN PLANS. '
3) ADDS COST FOR RELOCATING TWO WATER SERVICE LINES.
e CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIFTICN UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
126 STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOLNTING HARDWARE EA 58 52 5| stesaz (3997.92)
163 ALUMINUM PAINTED GOLD FINIAL EA 0 100 100 $30.00 $3.000.00
164 3*0.D. HOT DIPPED GALY. POST WITH SLIP BASE, PAINTED BLACK EA o 12 12| s4s000 $5.750.00
165 WING BRACKETS INCLUDING MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 0 24 24 $77.00 $1,848.00
166 MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EA 0 12 12 $66.00 $792.00
SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL: [ si0.402.08 |
SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
202 1" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT L 1000 2005 1005 $3.40 $3.417.00
204 STREET LIGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX EA 50 70 20| s22680 $4,536.00
255 3" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT L 1000 550 350 $4.97 ($1,739.50)
261 2% BVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 2600 2750 150 $389 $583.50
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL [ $6.797.00
SCHEDULE V- WATER IMPROVEMENTS
526 RELOCATE 2 WATER SERVICES INCLUDING METER CAN EA 0 2 2| se1000 $1,220.00
SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL | $1,220.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 $18,419.08
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517.664.44
PREVICUS CHANGE ORDERS ($458,867.21)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3.067,216.31
FEECT OF CHANGE ON GONTRACT TIM
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME _ 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR FREVIOUS GHANGE ORDER o
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF. OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE OROER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHCUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUGTION, ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY
COLUMBUS REALTY

Qo \xiﬁg?

ERYANT NAIR VICE PRESIDENT DATE

APPROVED BY
—=TEWN QF ADDISON

2 A 7-28-9

RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE

APPROVED BY

APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

B 5

4 ﬂwcﬂ éMﬁ‘;/M

DAVID E. MEYERS, PE.

7?24?7
), JO “EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE DATE

Oc?ROFQIZD] O ESTIALATE OV £ XL



PROJECT: ADDISON GIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFR,  :UCTURE PAGE10F 1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 =TTY -

OWNER: TOWMN OF ADDISON JUL 1 6

CONTRACTOR: GIBSOMN AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 7/1/97

RESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
1) INCORPORATES COSTS FOR NEW SIGN POSTS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE AT SEX LOCATIONS WITH SIX SPARES FOR THE TOWN AND COST

FOR 12 WING BRACKETS WITH 12 SPARES FOR THE TOWN. SUPPLIES THE TOWN WITH 100 FINIALS, 6 TO BE USED IN PHASE I
2) ADJUSTS QUANTITY FOR TREE LIGHT CONDUIT PER THE FINAL DESIGN PLANS.
3) ADDS COST FOR RELOCATING TWC WATER SERVICE LINES.

Ty CONTRACT [ REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE

c
Z
5

SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

126 STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 58 52 B $166.32 ($997.92)
163 ALUMINUM PAINTED GOLD FINIAL EA o 100 100 $30.00 $3.000.00
164 3" 0.D. HOT DIPPED GALV. POST WITH SLIP BASE, PAINTED BLACK EA o 12 12 $480.00 $5,760.00
165 WING BRACKETS INCLUDING MCUNTING HARDWARE EA 0 24 24° 37700 $1,848.00
166 MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EA 0 12 12 $66.00 $792.00

SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL I $10,402.08

SCHEDULE il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

202 1" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 2005 1005 $3.40 $3,417.00
204 STREET LIGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX EA 50 70 20 $226.80 $4,536.00
956 3" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING GONDUIT LF 1000 650 <350 5497 ($1,735.50)
261 2" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 2600 2750 -150 £2.89 $583.50

SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL . l $6,7987.00

SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS
526 RELOCATE 2" WATER SERVICES INCLUDING METER CAN EA 0 2 2 $610.00 $1,220.00

SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL

| $1,220.00

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE QRDER NO. 8 $18,419.08
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 3$3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (5468,867.21)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,067,216.31

EFFECT OF CHAMGE QN CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WiLL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS FROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR FREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CRANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. AGCTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT,

APPROVED BY : APPROVED BY , :
e~ TOWROF-ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY
] . r
I s e T s B N S %
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAIR VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES = S

Gowl € M&fw e foz

DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

Q:PRAULOIZDII0N ESTIMATELO2E NLS



RE"T___ >

PROJECT: ADDISON GIRCLE PHASE | PUBLICINFRx  UCTURE SAGETOF S
BID NUMBER; 36-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 Y .
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON JUL 16:
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOGIATES
DATE: 711/97 Lrule-— .
RIPTION OF CHA
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING [TEMS:
1) INCORPORATES COSTS FOR NEW SIGN POSTS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE AT SIX LOCATIONS WITH SIX SPARES FOR THE TOWN AND COST
FOR 12 WING BRACKETS WITH 12 SPARES FOR THE TOWN, SUPPLIES THE TOWN WITH 100 FINIALS, 6 TO BE USED IN PHASE |.
2) ADJUSTS QUANTITY FOR TREE LIGHT CONDUIT PER THE FINAL DESIGN PLANS.
3) ADDS COST FOR RELOCATING TWO WATER SERVICE LINES.
ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION unrt | quantoy | auanty | cHanee PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
126 STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 58 52 5| sieea2 (8997.92)
163 ALUMINUM PAINTED GOLD FINIAL EA 0 100 100 $30.00 $3,000,00
164 3 O.D. HOT DIPRED GALY. POST WITH SLIP BASE, PAINTED BLACK EA 0 12 12| 48000 $5,760.00
185 WING BRACKETS INCLUDING MOUNTING HARDWARE ' EA 0 24 24 $77.00 $1,848.00
166 MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR TRAFFIG CONTROL SIGNS EA 0 12 12 $56.00 $792.00
SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL: [ s$w0.a0209 |
SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
202 1" PVG SCH, 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 2005 1005 $3.40 53,417.00
204 STREET LIGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX EA 50 70 20| szs80 $4.536.00
256 3 PVG SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUTT LF 1000 850 350 $4.97 (51.739.50)
361 2" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LE 2600 2750 150 $2.89 $583.50
SGHEDULE || SUBTOTAL [ $5,797.00
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS
526 RELOCATE 2" WATER SERVICES INCLUDING METER CAN EA 0 2 2]  ss1000 $1,220.00
SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL | $1.220.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 $18.419.08
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT £3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (5463,867.21)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT £3.067.216.31
FEECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIM
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS O THIS PROJECT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME : : 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER )
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR EREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
550

REVISED CONTRACT TIME

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE.ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT
OF. OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME.
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE CR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THES CHANGE ORDE!

IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION, ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

R. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
ADDISON ¢ : COLUMBUS REALTY
|
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NA(E VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY

APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

#EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

OrPRONO1201301 ESTIMA TE COled X1S

- RS

DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

Gowd € M&’ﬁw

v/ TE/f7



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE10OF1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 f CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSQCIATES
DATE: 03/19/97
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
1} ESTABLISH PAY ITEM FOR THE REVISION TO LARGE ROUNDABQUT SIGN "ADV-1".
2) ESTABLISH NEW PAY ITEM FOR 4" SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTONS FOR INTERIOR MEDIANS AT ROUNDABOUT.
3) ESTABLISH NEW ITEM FOR REPAIR OF EXISTING LIGHT BASES ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF MILDRED STREET.
4) ESTABLISH NEW ITEM FOR CHANGING STREET NAME FROM MILDRED STREET TO ADDISON CIRCLE ON THREE SIGNS.
5) ESTABLISHES NEW ITEMS FOR IRRIGATION ADDITIONS AND RESTORATIONS.
6) DELETES YAUPON HOLLIES AND REFLACES THEM WITH BIG BLUE LIROPE ARQUND THE ROUNDABOUT TREE WELLS
ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION QTy QTyY QTY CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
159 4" SINGLE REFLECTIVE BUTTON, TYPE I-Y EA 0 48 43 $6.87 $320.76
160 SIGN REVISION "ADV-D1" LS 0 1 1 $673.75 $673.75
161 EXISTING LIGHT BASE REPAIR EA 0 3 3 $181.50 $544.50
162 REVISE "ADV-1", ADV-2, "ST-3" SF 4] 17.56 17.56 $110,00 $1.931.60
SCHEDULE [ SUBTOTAL $3,479.81
ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY QaTy QTY CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE I! - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
230 DWARF YAUPON HOLLIES EA 4300 3460 -840 $4.06 ($3,402.00)
264 BIG BLUE LIROPE EA 0 840 840 $4.02 $3,376.80
265 ADDITIONAL IRRIGATION RESTORATION ON CONF. CTR. LS 0 1 1 $825.00 $825.00
266 ADDITIONAL STREETSCAPE IRRIGATION LS 0 1 1] $18,687.00 $18,687.00
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL $19,486.80
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 $22,966.41
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,617,664.44

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
RACT TIME

EFFECT QF CHANGE ON C

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER
REVISED CONTRACT TIME

550
0
0
3950

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THiS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

($491,833.62)

$3,048,797.23

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUGCTION. AGTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY
COLUMBUS REALTY

%Mﬂ\ M g)\q\lﬁ\\'

APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON

RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER BRYANT NMT, VIBE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES OLLARS

yoen) WEN/ /5l

<A %%‘%;;. EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT  DATE

GAPRONH 2N 30TESTIMATEICCITXLS.

=z
DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E. DATE



- RY =~
PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE FHASE | PUBLIC INFR:. {UCTURE ; PAGE 1OF 1
BID NUMBER: 98.28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 =TTy

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON JUL 16

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 71197

Liutte-—

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES;

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) INCORPORATES COSTS FOR NEW SIGN POSTS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE AT SIX LOCATIONS WITH SIX SPARES FOR THE TOWN AND COST
FOR 12 WING BRACKETS WITH 12 SPARES FOR THE TOWN. SUPPLIES THE TOWN WITH 100 FINIALS, 6 TO BE USED IN PHASE 1.

2) ADJUSTS QUANTITY FOR TREE LIGHT CONDUIT PER THE FINAL DESIGN PLANS. '

3) ADDS COST FOR RELOCATING TWO WATER SERVICE LINES.

TTEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY QUANTTTY CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
126 STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE EA 58 52 B $166.32 ($997.92)
163 ALUMINUM PAINTED GOLD FINIAL EA o 00 100 $30.00 $3,000.00
164 3" 0.D. HOT DIPPED GALV. POST WITH SLIP BASE, PAINTED BLACK EA o 12 12 $480.00 $5,760.00
165 WING BRACKETS INCLUDING MOUNTING HARDWARE ' EA o 24 24 $77.00 $1,848.00
166 MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EA 0 12 12 $656.00 $752.00

SCHEDULE | SUBTOTAL: | $10,402.08

SCHEDULE Ii - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

202 1" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 2005 1005 $3.40 $3,417.00
204 STREET LIGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX EA 50 70 20| s2zs80 $4,536.00
256 3" PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 1000 650 350 $4.97 ($1,729.50)
261 2° PVC SCH. 40 TREE LIGHTING CONDUIT LF 2600 2750 -150 $3.89 $583.50
SCHEDULE il SUBTOTAL [ $6.797.00 |
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS
5286 RELOCATE 2° WATER SERVICES INCLUDING METER CAN EA ] 2 2 3$610.00 $1,220.00

SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL ’ : | $1,220.00

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 $18.419.08

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44

PREVIQUS CHANGE ORDERS (3468,867.21)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,067,216.31
FF HAN N T T

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WiLL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER ']

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIQUS CHANGE CRDER 0

REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

" ON CHANGED OR UNGCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLAGE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY ’ APPROQVED BY
ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY
r
2
LL)ICPJQ,,Q ? 2877 & . N Y%
RON WI-ﬁTEHEAD CITY MANAGER BRYANT NAB, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

ﬂuoﬂéM&%M 7//;4'/?7

DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

=XECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

GAFROIA1201 )0 ESTIMATE COag XLS



HUITT-ZOLLARS, INh..
3131 McKinney Avenue, Suite 800
DALLAS, TEXAS 75204

{214) 871-3311

0 “Towin OF Aooisen PUSuc. ok s

|
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

DATE JOB NO.

7/23/97 oy /822 3o

ATTENTION

Towr FRomGrrrrIER

" Mppisont EiRcis

P.o Box taa Premss T
Pooisort, .  7Ses|
WE ARE SENDING YOU Q(Attached DO Under separate cover via YA the following items:
O Shop drawings O Prints O Plans O Samples O Specifications
O Copy of letter O Change order 0
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

4

Chomtgu, Octe~ o, 8 by

M"’J"“/ H-oHt~ Pociasre, % élég’;'\j

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

REMARKS

A”For approval

O For your use
O As requested
{0 For review and comment [}
O FOR BIDS DUE

O Approved as submitted
O Approved as noted

[J Returned for corrections

O Resubmit copies for approval
O Submit copies for distribution
O Return corrected prints

19

O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

COPY TO

SIGNED: . -4

I enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.




ADDISO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (972) 450-2871

L remmrrneewa Post Olfice Box 144 Addison, Texas 75001 16801 Westgrove
MEMORANDUM

Date: April 1, 1997

To:  Ron Whitehead
_ City Manager .
From: John R. Baumgartner, P g _ ’

Director of Public Works

SN e

Re: Addison Circle Phase I - Change Order Number 7

a7 i,

Attached is a copy of Change Order Number 7 for the Addison Circle - Phase I - Puablic
Infrastructure Project. ‘

The majority of this change is necessary to revise the irrigation syétem to comply with the
Town of Addison’s existing standards for public installation.

This change order will be funded by Addison Circle I Ltd. (Columbus Realty Trust).
Staff recommends that the Council approve Change Order Number 7 for the Addison
Circle Phase I - Public Infrastructure Contract with Gibson Associates in the amount of

$22,966.41.

cc:  Slade Strickland



GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

11210 Ryliecrest
P.O. Box 800579
Baleh Springs, Texas
75180-0579
972/557-1199

FAX 972/557-1552

November 22, 1996

Mr. David Meyers
Huitt-Zcllars, Inc.
3131 McKinney Avenue
Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75204

Re: Addison Circle — Phase I Public Infrastructure
Change Orders No.

Dear Sir:

Engineers and Contractors

5 and 6

Enclosed please find the Executed Change Orders for the
above referenced project.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please

call me.
Very truly yours,

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES,

L AL

A.J.“Johnston

INC.

Executive Vice President

AJJ/ms

encl:



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE10F1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 11221/96

DESCRIPTION QF CHANGES:
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) DELETES SCHEDULE VIII-ALTERNATE STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMETNS ON THE EAST SIDE OF QUORUM DRIVE. (THESE QUANTITIES
ONLY REFLECT ITEMS NORTH AND SOUTH OF THE ROUNDABOUT.

SCHEDULE VIl - ALTERNATE STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS (PHASE IT)
801 COMPLETE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (E. $IDE QUCRUM) LS 1 0 -] s10260.00 (510,260,00)
802 RED QOAK, 200 GAL,, 5"-6" CAL,, 1§18 HT., 10-12' SP., CONT. GROWN EA s 0 40|  s1,15020 (846,008.00)
803 4" PVC SCH. 40 PERFORATED SUBDRAIN SYSTEM LF 1021 0 -1021 $11.00 ($11,231.00)
804 WEEPING LOVE GRASS SF 29110 0 29110 50.03 ($873.30)
8§05 STREET LIGHT OR TREE LIGHTING PULL BOX EA 10 0 -10 $232.20 ($2,322.00)
806 2" PVC SCHEDULE 40 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 1066 1} -1066 $3.89 ($4,146.74)
807 STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION EA 14 0 -4 $383.80 (35,443.20)
808 SQUARE CAP FOR LIGHT BASE EA 14 0 -14 $97.20 (51,360.80)
809 3" PVC SCHEDULE 40 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 1066 0 -1066 $4.97 (35,298.02)
SCHEDULE VIII SUBTOTAL [ 8893308

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (536,943.06)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($357,497.75)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,073,223.63

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER o

ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIQUS CHANGE ORDER 0

REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,

INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND

IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE GUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY

08 DHu—Ar 123 ], R X I halg .
wﬁsmmﬂﬁng 2 Z DATE ! F BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS
Z /-22-%P¢ Z.czu/:ﬂ E. e pors 14 Z//?é
TEXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE " DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E. 7 DATE

OAFRON 120110 NESTIMATECO4A WKL



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGEIOF 1
BID NUMBER: 9628 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 5
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 11/21/96
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
1) DELETES THE OUTER RING OF TREES AND TREE PIT PLANTING ON THE EAST SIDE GF THE ROUNDABOUT AND DELETES SIDEWALK AND BRICK
WHICH 1S MORE THAN 4 FEET BEYOND THE INNER RING OF TREES ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE ROUNDABOUT. THE FOLLOWING CHANGES
ARE PHASE I DELETIONS THAT WILL BE CONSTRUCTED DURING PHASE TT.
ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | cHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
110 4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINE. CONC. SUB-BASE (SIDEWALK) SF 55498 51287 4211 52.90 ($12,211.90)
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL ($12,211.50)
ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | quanmTy | cHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE II - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
201 FURNISH PEDESTRATN BRICK PAVERS DELIVERED TO SITE SF 63082 59310 a2 $1.58 {§7,468.56)
127 RED OAK, 200 GAL., 5"-6" CAL., 16-18' HT,, 1012 SP., CONT. GROWN EA 122 109 a3 sLisez0 (514,952.60)
230 DWF. YAUPON HOLLY, 1 GAL, EA 4612 4300 312 $4.05 (51,263.60)
233 SHASTA DAISY, 4" CONT. FULL EA 376 328 a8 $1.78 (§85.44)
235 DAYLILLY 'STELLA DE ORO, 4" CONT. FULL EA 180 160 .20 5367 (§73.40)
238 BEARDED IRIS PURPLE NO.1 BULB EA 570 450 .30 $1.67 (5133.60)
239 BEARDED IRIS YELLOW NO.1 BULB EA a3 363 -40 5167 (566.30)
242 SPIDERLILY, 4" CONT. FULL EA 254 228 26 5572 (S148.72)
244 DAFFODIL ‘FEB. GOLD' NO. | BULB EA a5 445 -16 $0.92 (514.72)
245 DAFFODIL PEEPING TOM' NO. 1 BULB EA 245 230 -15 081 (812.15)
258 FURNISH & INST. BEDDING MAT. & INST. PEDEST. BRICK SF 63082 59310 3772 $1.52 (55,733.44)
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL [ gzagaamy
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 ($34,696.37)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (5444,440.81)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,038,527.26
EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550
THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT
OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNEQRSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPELE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED QR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT,
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
TGWN OF ADRISON COLUMBUS REALTY
ZQA_ g ‘\“/—27/4/ . X \—/Q wlz2\9 L
JRON wmrﬁmm 2 : DATE | L - BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
AFPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS
‘%_A /22 75 %&J f%ﬂd WZ1/5
A. 1. 10 N, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT  DATE

OAPRONOL20 10 MESTIMATENDOSA XLS

DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

4

DATE



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE10OF 2
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 6
OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 112119
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
1) REVISIONS ASSOCIATED WITH THE DELETION OF THE DETECTABLE WARNING STRIPS IN THE MEWS.
2) RECONCILIATION OF CONCRETE AND BRICK QUANTITIES FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT INCORPORATING FIELD AND PLAN REVISIONS.
3) REVISED PRICES FOR DELIVERY OF PEDESTRIAN BRICK. TO THE SITE AND DELIVERY OF TYPES "A" & "B" VEHICULAR BRICK TO THE SI7E.
ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE | - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
107 8" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. PAVEMENT sY 5988 5712 276 531.00 (88,556.00)
108 8" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC DROP SLAB (STREET} sY 1340 1446 106 535.90 $3,805.40
169 4" 3000 PS1 COMPRESSIVE REINF, CONC. SIDEWALK SF 4310 7231 292] $2.80 £8,178.80
110 4" 3000 PS1 COMPRESSIVE RETNF. CONC. SUBBASE {SIDEWALK) SF 51287 56766 5479 $2.90 $15,889.10
I11 6" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SUBBASE (SIDEWALK) SF 1515 1225 290 51.20 (5922.00)
117 FURNISH VEH. BRICK PAVER DEL. TO SITE (MEWS) SF 8536 0 -8536 $1.37 {528,766.32)
144 FURNISH & INST. BEDDING MAT. & INST. VEHICULAR BRICK SF 23020 18631 4389 $2.53 {511,104.17)
145 6" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. PAVEMENT 5Y 5281 4897 384 $34,00 {513,056.00)
146 6" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC DROP SLAB (STREET) sY 871 1211 340 $33.70 $11,458.00
155 FURNISH VEH. BRICK PAVER DEL. TO SITE {TYPE "C" ACME) SF 11363 177 410 52,89 §1,184.90
158 FUR. VEH. BRICK PAVER DEL. TO SITE (TYP. "A" & "B'-GLEN GERY) SF 0 6858 6858 $3.12 §21,96.95
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL: | ($497.33)
SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
201 FURNISH PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS DEL. TO SITE (ACME) SF 0310 0 -59310 $198 | (§117,433.80)
258 FURNISH & INST. BEDDING MAT. & INST. PEDEST. BRICK SF 59310 64845 5535 5152 $8,413.20
259 FURNISH PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS DEL. TO SITE (GLEN-GERY) SF [1} 64345 64845 $1.57 $101,206.65
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL [ (57,213.95)
SCHEDULE VI - BOSQUE PARK IMPROVEMENTS
506 FURNISH PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS DEL. TO SITE {ACME) SF 4449 [+] ~4449 $1.98 ($8,209.02)
607 FURNISH & INST. BEDDING MAT, & PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS SF 4449 3426 -1023 s1.52 (51,554,96)
508 FURNISH PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS DEL. TO SITE (GLEN-GERY) SF 0 3426 3426 $1.57 $5,378.82
SCHEDULE VI SUBTOTAL (54,985.18) |
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 (§12,696.44)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.4
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($479,137.18)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,025,830.82
EFFE: F CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD ¢ DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER
ADDITIOGNAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER
REVISED CONTRACT TIME

550

550



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE FHASE I PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE2OF 2
BID NUMBER: %6-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBBON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 11721/96

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UFON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOW®N, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,
TNCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY

“;“T ///?’7/7¢ YN nlzal9e

(FL mlm M BRYANT NAT, VICE PRESIDENT DATE

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS

/" A er?é :zdféﬂg %,,/M 4 é/ ﬁé
£ 1. JOHNET@R, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE w——0AVID E. MEYERS, P.E, DATE

CAFROM ) I ONESTIMATELCCIS NS



T O ' N -
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (214) 450-2871
ADDISON

SR Post Office Box 144 Addison, Texas 75001 16801 Westgrove

September 19, 1996

Mor. Bryant Nail

Columbus Realty Trust

15851 Dallas Parkway, Suite 855

Dallas, Texas 75248

Re:  Addison Circle - Phase [ Public Infrastructure Change Order Number’s 2 & 3
Dear Bryant:

Please find attached an executed copy of change order numbers 2 & 3 for your records.
If you have any questions or need additional information please call me.

Sincerely,

John R. Baumgartner, P.E.
Director of Public Works

encl:



GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC,

Enginears and Contractors
11210 Ryliecrest
P. ©. Box BOOS579
Balch Springs, Texas
75180-0579

214/557-1199 \ -
FAX 557-1562

September 16, 1996

Mr. David Meyers
Huitt-Zollars, Inc.

. 3131 McKinney Avenue
Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75204

Re: Addison Circle — Phase I Public Infrastructure
Change Order No. 2

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the executed Change Order on the above
referenced project.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please call
me.

Very truly yours,

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
A.J. Jchnston

Executive Vice President
AJJ/ms

encl:



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE 1 PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE 1 OF)‘I p(ﬂ.
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 9/13/96

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INYOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) ELIMINATES THE PURCHASE OF THE VERICULAR BRICK FOR THE RADIAL BANDS IN THE ROUNDABOUT, AND ESTABLISHES A NEW PRICE FOR
DELIVERY OF YEHICULAR BRICKS TO THE SITE FOR QUORUM DR., MILDRED ST., MORRIS AVE. AND MCKAMY AVE.: THE VEHICULAR BRICK IN THE
MEWS AND ALL PEDESTRIAN BRICK HAS NOT YET BEEN SELECTED.

ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIFTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE | OF CHANGE
SCHEDULEI - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
117 FURNISH VEHICULAR BRICK PAVER DELIVERED TO SITE SF 23020 8516 -14434 $3.37|  ($48211.08
155 FURNISH VEH. BRICK PAVER DEL TO SITE (EXCLUDES MEWS) SF 0 11363 11363 $2.89 $32,839,07
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL: (815,972.01
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE QRDER NO. 2 ($15.57201)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
'PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($352.843.24)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,148,849.19

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD ¢ DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE CRDER 0
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER o
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OT, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD. RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVLD BY
TOWN OF ADDISON . COLUMBUS REALTY

-? . P
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAIL. VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVYED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES ' HUITT-ZOLLARS

Sen? /6 )P5

ECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

Y .
AVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

¢ ol

DATE

11RO 201 O BESTEMATOOUI L WKL



GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineers and Contractors
11210 Ryliecrest
P. 0. Box BO0O579
Balch Springs, Texas
75180-0579
214/557-1193

FAX 557-1552

September 18, 1996

Mr. David Meyers
Huitt-Zollars, Inc.
3131 McKinney Avenue
Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75204

Re: Addiscn Circle — Phase I Public Infrastructure
Change Order No. 3

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the executed Change Order on the above
referenced project.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please call
me.

Very truly yours,

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC,

Executive Vice President
AJJ/ms

encl:



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE10F1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: %17/96

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) ADIUSTS THE CONCRETE QUANTITIES FOR THE DELETION OF THE RADIAL BRICK BANDS IN THE ROUNDABOUT, REPLACES THE
INTERIOR 6" CURB OF THE ROUNDABOUT WITH A 10" HIGH 12" WIDE CURB AND REDUCES THE INTERIOR RADIUS OF THE ROUNDABRQUT
TO 66.5 FEET.

2) CORRECTS AN ERROR IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR PEDESTRIAN BRICK WHERE THERE WAS NO PEDESTRAIN BRICK
COUNTED FOR THE AREAS OF 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SUBBASE.

3} ADDS COST ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNAL INTERCONNECT WORK.

ITEM CONTRACT { REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE T - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
107 8" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. PAVEMENT 5Y 5620 5988 368 $31.00 $11,408.00
108 8" 650 PSI FLEX REINF, CONC DROP SLAB (STREET) ) sy 1685 1340 -345 $35.90 ($12,385.50)
" 199 4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SIDEWALK SF 4060 . 4310 3i0 $2.30 $868.00
110 4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SUBBASE (SIDEWALK) SF 55808 55498 =310 $2.90 {$899.00)
114 6" 650 FLEX REINF. CONC. INTEGRAL CURB LF 53583 5162 -421 $1.50 ($631.50)
1577 +53 SIGNAL INTERCONNECT WIRING LF 0 1200 1200 $3.74 $4,488.00
DY 156 10" HIGH & 12" WIDE 650 PSI FLEX REINF, CONC. CURB LF 0 421 421 $10.00 $4,210.00
SCHEDULE [ SUBTOTAL.: $7,058.00
SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
201 FURNISH PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS DELIVERED TO SITE SF 61865 63082 1217 51.98 $2,409.66
258 FURMISH & INST. BEDDING MAT. & INST, PEDEST. BRICK SF 61865 63082 1217 $1.52 $1.849.84
SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL $4,259.50
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 $11,317.50
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($368,815.25)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,160,160.69

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

CRIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 350
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER ' 0
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER _ 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON , COLUMBUS REALTY
A Y
[ () Tddee ) D= 19-26 e A SN O d]dL

RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT " DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS

L 7-/7.5¢ LB EMecporr st

N. EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE DAVID E. MEYERS. P.E. 4 DATE

AWPRUMITOINDESTIMATEC O L WK



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE

BID NUMBER:

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES
DATE: 7/22/96

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS TO ELIMINATE THE BRICK MATERAILS SPECIFIED FOR THE PROJECT AND ADD A EUREKA #230
FOR ALL STREETS EXCEPT WITT AND PASCHAL MEWS AND A GLEN-GERY PAVER FOR ALL SIDEWALKLS AND MEWS STREETS.

ITEM CONTRACT REVISED QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY CHANGE PRICE QF CHANGE
SCHEDULE I - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
117 FURNISH VEHICULAR BRICK PAVER DELIVERED TQ SITE SF 23020 0 -23020 $3.37 ($77.577.40
155 FURNISH EUREKA #230 PAVER DELIVERED TO SITE SF 0 14375 14375 $3.00 $43,125.00
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL: (534,452.40
SCHEDULE I1 - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
201 FURNISH PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS DELIVERED TO SITE SF 61865 0 -61865 $1.98 ($122,492.70)
263 FURNISH GLEN-GERY MOLDED PAVER DELIVERED TO SITE SF 0 70510 70510 $1.19 $83,906.90
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL {$38,585.80,
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE QRDER NO. 2 ($73,038.20)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517.664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($352,843.249)
REYISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,001783.00
EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE QRDER 4]
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIQOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550
THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT
OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWRN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OYERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WQORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.
APPROVED BY APPROVEDBY
TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS REALTY
S x\ L 2/22/9 L
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NXIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVEDBY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS

7, za/éé

7/22&

DATE

CAPROMDI 20120 NESTIMATENCOR2:L.WKI

CL2ned £ Pesgeus

~DAVID E. MEYERS

ved
L¢P
P

DATE



GIBSON & ASSOCIATES,

Engineers and Contractors
11210 Ryliecrest
P. Q. Box 800579
Balch Springs, Texas
75180-0873
214/557-1188
FAX 557-1552

September 18, 1996

Mr. David Meyers
Huitt-Zcllars, Inc.
3131 McKinney Avenue
Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75204

Re: Addison Circle - Phase I Public Infrastructure
Change Order No. 3

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the executed Change Order con the above
referenced project.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please call
me.

Very truly yours,

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Executlve Vice President
AJJ/ms

encl:



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE
BID NUMBER: 95-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 9/17/96

PAGE10OF1

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

13 ADJUSTS THE CONCRETE QUANTITIES FOR THE DELETION OF THE RADIAL BRICK BANDS IN THE ROUNDABOUT, REPLACES THE

INTERIOR 6™ CURB OF THE ROUNDABOUT WITH A 10" HIGH 12" WIDE CURB AND REDUCES THE INTERIOR RADIUS OF THE ROUNDABOUT
TO 66.5 FEET.
2) CORRECTS AN ERRCR IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR PEDESTRIAN BRICK WHERE THERE WAS NO PEDESTRAIN BRICK
COUNTED FOR THE AREAS OF 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SUBBASE.
3) ADDS COST ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNAL INTERCONNECT WORK.

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME )
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER
REVISED CONTRACT TIME

APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON

?ﬁumgz’.@ RN R

550
0
0
550

APPROVED BY
COLUMBUS REALTY

%Mj\\/o\

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULEI - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
107 8" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. PAVEMENT 8Y 5620 5988 368 $31.00 $11,408.00
108 8" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC DROP SLAB (STREET) 5Y 1685 1240 =345 $35.50 ($12,385.50)
199 4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SIDEWALK 3 4000 4310 3i0 $2.30 $868.00
110 4" 3000 PS]1 COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SUBBASE (SIDEWALK) SF 55808 55498 -310 $2.50 ($899.00)
114 6" 650 FLEX REINF. CONC. INTEGRAL CURB LF 5583 5162 421 $1.50 ($631.50)
1677 +5% SIGNAL INTERCONNECT WIRING LF 0 1200 1200 $3.74 $4,488.00
P 156 10 HIGH & 12" WIDE 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. CURB LF O 421 421 $510.00 $4,210.00
SCHEDULE 1 SUBTOTAL: $7,058.00
SCHEDULEII - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
201 FURNISH PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS DELIVERED TO SITE SF 618635 63082 1217 §$1.98 $2,409.66
258 FURNISH & INST. BEDDING MAT. & INST. PEDEST. BRICK SF 61865 63082 1217 $1.52 $1,849.84
SCHEDULE II SUBTOTAL $4,259.50
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO, 3 $11,317.50
QRIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($368.815.25)

$3,160,166.69

RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER

APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

7-/7-7¢

N, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

GAPRONI20130 ESTIMATECOHL.WKI

< 2l £ Yoot

BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT

APPROVED BY
HUITT-ZOLLARS

~~"DAVID E. MEYERS, PE.



REC'D SEP 19 1396

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES., INC.

Engineers and Contractors
11210 Ryliecrest
P. 0. Box 800579
Balch Springs, Texas
75180-0579
214/557-1198

!
FAX 557.1552 _

September 18, 1996

Mr. David Meyers
Huitt-Zollars, Inc.
3131 McKinney Avenue
Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75204

Re: Addison Circle - Phase I Public Infrastructure
Change Order No. 3

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the executed Change Order on the above
referenced project.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please call
me.

Very truly yours,

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Executive Vice President
AJJ/ms

encl:



157

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE
BID NUMBER: 9628/ CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 9/17/96

PAGE1OF1

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) ADJUSTS THE CONCRETE QUANTITIES FOR THE DELETION OF THE RADIAL BRICK BANDS IN THE ROUNDABOUT, REPLACES THE
INTERICR 6" CURB OF THE ROUNDABOUT WITH A 10" HIGH 12" WIDE CURB AND REDUCES THE INTERIOR RADIUS OF THE ROUNDABOUT

TO 66.5 FEET.

2} CORRECTS AN ERROR IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR PEDESTRIAN BERICK WHERE THERE WAS NO PEDESTRAIN BRICK

COUNTED FOR THE AREAS OF 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SUBBASE.
3) ADDS COST ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNAL INTERCONNECT WORK.

ITEM CONTRACT { REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE I - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
107 8" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. PAVEMENT sY 5620 5988 368 $31.00 $11,408.00
108 8" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC DROP SLAB (STREET) SY 1685 1340 -345 $35.90 ($12,385.50)
109 4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SIDEWALK SF 4000 4310 310 $2.80 $868.00
110 4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SUBBASE (SIDEWALK) SF 55808 55498 -310 $2.90 ($899.00)
114 6" 650 FLEX REINF. CONC. INTEGRAL CURB LF 5583 5162 421 $1.50 ($631.50)
455 SIGNAL INTERCONNECT WIRING LF 0 1200 1200 $3.74 $4.488.00
156 10" HIGH & 12" WIDE 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. CURB LF 0 421 421] $10.00 $4,210.00
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL: $7,058.00
SCHEDULE II - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
201 FURNISH PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS DELIVERED TO SITE SF 61865 63082 1217 51.98 $2,409.66
258 FURNISH & INST. BEDDING MAT. & INST. PEDEST. BRICK SF 61865 63082 1217 $1.52 $1,849.84
SCHEDULE II SUBTOTAL $4,259.50
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 311,317.50
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664 44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (3368,815.25)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME

THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER
REVISED CONTRACT TIME

550
0
0
550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT
OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT

$3,160,166.69

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY
COLUMBUS REALTY

o AKX

APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON

(QM ‘?-—/“f-‘?e 13\ 0

RON WHlTEHEAD CITY MANAGER BRYANT NP:IL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES OLLARS

,4 7-/7-7¢

N, EXECUTIVE.(VICE PRESIDENT DATE

W/eloe

DATE

ID E. MEYERS, P.E.

QAPRORII0 LMD NESTIMATEMC ORI WK



REC'D SEP 191986
GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engingers and Contractors
11210 Ryliecrest
P. 0. Box 800579
Balch Springs, Texas
75180-0579
214/557-1199

FAX 557-1552 PFPETVED

September 16, 1996
‘SEP 191996

Huiti-201iars

Mr. David Meyers
Huitt—-Zollars, Inc.
3131 McKinney Avenue
Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75204

Re: Addison Circle — Phase I Public Infrastructure
Change Order No. 2

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the executed Change Order on the above
referenced project.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please call
me.

Very truly yours,

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
A.J. Johnston

Executive Vice President



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE 1 PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE 104 | A
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 9/13/96

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) ELIMINATES THE PURCHASE OF THE VEHICULAR BRICK FOR THE RADIAL BANDS IN THE ROUNDABOUT, AND ESTABLISHES A NEW PRICE FOR
DELIVERY OF VEHICULAR BRICKS TO THE SITE FOR QUORUM DR, MILDRED ST,, MORRIS AVE. AND MCKAMY AVE.; THE VEHICULAR BRICK IN THE
MEWS AND ALL PEDESTRIAN BRICK HAS NOT YET BEEN SELECTED.

ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIFTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE ] - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
117 FURNISH VEHICULAR BRICK PAVER DELIVERED TO SITE SF 23020 8536 -14484 $3.37 (348,811.08
155 FURNISH VEH. BRICK PAVER DEL. TO SITE (EXCLUDES MEWS) SF 0 11363 11363 $2.89 $32,839.07
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL: ($15,972.01
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (515,972.01)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (8352,843.24)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,148,849.19

EEFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING.WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
TN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION, ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APFROVED BY
COLUMBUS REALTY -

Qe AR 9/19]7¢

R

BRYANT NRIL, VICE PRESIDENT
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS
% Se it /6)95% @Zz/’m/ £ /%é/ﬂf.’/ %//7/ %
{ECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE ~DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E. DATE

GAPRORDI 201 0 NS TIMATEMORL WKL



GIBSON & ASSOCIATES. INC.

Engineers and Contractoss
11210 Ryliecrest
P. 0. Box 800579
Baleh Springs, Texas
75180-0579

214/557-1199 \ '
FAX 557-1552 .

September 16, 1996

Mr. bavid Meyers
Huitt-Zollars, Inc.

. 3131 McKinney Avenue
Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75204

Re: Addison Circle - Phase I Public Infrastructure
Change Order No. 2

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the executed Change Order on the above
referenced project.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please call
me.

Very truly yours,

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
A.J. Johnston

Executive Vice President
AJJ/ms

encl:



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE10FZ1 P
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 9/13/96

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:;

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) ELIMINATES THE PURCHASE OF THE YEHICULAR BRICK FOR THE RADIAL BANDS IN THE ROUNDABOUT, AND ESTABLISHES A NEW PRICE FOR
DELIVERY OF VEHICULAR BRICKS TO THE SITE FOR QUORUM DR., MILDRED ST., MORRIS AVE. AND MCKAMY AVE.; THE VEHICULAR BRICK IN THE
MEWS AND ALL PEDESTRIAN BRICK HAS NOT YET BEEN SELECTED.

TTEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY | UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE | PRICE | OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE I - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

117 FURNISH VEHICULAR BRICK PAVER DELIVERED TO SITE SF 23020 8536 -14484 $3.37|  ($48.811.08
155 FURNISH VEH. BRICK PAVER DEL. TO SITE (EXCLUDES MEWS) SF 0 11363 11363 $2.80|  $32.830.07
SCHEDULE 1 SUBTOTAL: ($15.972.01)

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (51557201

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ($352,843.24)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,148,849.19

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON iN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNCOWN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APFROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON . COLUMBUS REALTY
L3
. C?._/q._?é’ Q) N S qu':]lﬁ\(p
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES : HUTTT-ZOLLARS

/z /21

DATE

Qﬁ/ /)25

CUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

GAPROND I M NESTIMATECORZ WKI



REC'D SEP 191996
GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Enginears and Contractors
11210 Ryliecrest
P. 0. Box 800579
Baleh Springs, Texas
751B0-0579
214/557-1199

FAX 557-1552 RECTTVED

September 16, 1996
SEP 191996

FlLili~L0iiars

Mr. David Meyers
Huitt-Zollars, Inc.
3131 McKinney Avenue
Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75204

Re: Addison Circle — Phase I Public Infrastructure
Change Order No. 2

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the executed Change Order on the above
referenced project.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please call
me,

Very truly yours,
GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

-

A.J. Johnston
Executive Vice President



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE 1 PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE FAGETOFZT M
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 9/13/96

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THC FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) ELIMINATES THE PURCHASE OF THE VEHICULAR BRICK FOR THE RADIAL BANDS IN THE ROUNDABOUT, AND ESTABLISHES A NEW PRICE FOR
DELIVERY OF VEHICULAR BRICKS TO THE SITE FOR QUORUM BR., MILDRED ST., MORRIS AVE, AND MCKAMY AVE.; THE VEHICULAR BRICK IN THE
MEWS AND ALL PEDESTRIAN BRICK HAS NOT YET BEEN SELECTED.

[TEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE
SCHEDULEI - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

[17 FURNISH VEHICULAR BRICK PAVER DELIVERED TO SITE SF 23020 8536 -14484 £1.37 ($48.811.08
155 FURNISH VEH. BRICK PAVER DEL, TQ SITE (EXCLUDES MEWS) SI 0 11363 11363 $2.89 $32,839.07
SCHEDULE 1 SUBTOTAL: {$15,972.01
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 ($15972.01)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS {8$352,843.24)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,148,849.19

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD ¢ DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADRDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER . 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 350

TUHE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON [N THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT
OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDLR WHIETHER SAI) COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNFFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER E
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCITON. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT,

AI'PROVED BY APPROVED BY
FOWN OF ADINSON t COL UMHU'\ REALTY L
_— ? / / ?
(W ichalab) T—/7 ~76 Do AN 9/ 19176
WHITEHEAD, CTTY MANAGER DATL BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
AFPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES FHUITT-ZOLLARS

vl W&/M ?//?/i'c

DAVID L. MEYLRS, P.C. DATE

- g(/ /4, )25
INECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT  DATE

GURINMLOL NS TIMATTC G WK




REC'D SEP 191336

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES. INC,

Engineers and Contractors
11210 Ryliecrest
P. ©, Box 800579
Balch Springs, Texas
75180-0579
214/557-1199

FAX 557-1552

September 18, 1996

Mr. David Meyers
Huitt-Zollars, Inc.
3131 McKinney Avenue
Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75204

Re: Addison Circle — Phase I Public Infrastructure
Change Order No. 3

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the executed Change Order on the above
referenced project.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please call
me.

Very truly yours,

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Executive Vice President
AJJ/ms

encl:



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE 1 PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PAGE10OF 1
BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 9/17/96

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

Iy ADJUSTS THE CONCRETE QUANTITIES FOR THE DELETION OF THE RADIAL BRICK BANDS IN THE ROUNDABQUT, REPLACES THE
INTERIOR 6" CURB OF THE ROUNDABOUT WITH A 10" HIGH 12" WIDE CURB AND REDUCES THE INTERIOR RADIUS OF THE ROUNDABOUT
TO 66.5 FEET.

2) CORRECTS AN ERROR IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR PEDESTRIAN BRICK WHERE THERE WAS NO PEDESTRAIN BRICK
COUNTED FOR THE AREAS OF 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SUBBASE.

3) ADDS COST ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNAL INTERCONNECT WORK.

ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY | UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE | PRICE | OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE I - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
107 8 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. PAVEMENT sY 5620 5988 368 $2100|  $11.408.00
108 8" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC DROP SLAB (STREET) SY 1685 1340 345 $35.90|  ($12.385.50)
109 4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SIDEWALK SF 4000 4310 310 $2.80 $868.00
110 4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF, CONC. SUBBASE (SIDEWALK) SF 55808 55498 ) $2.90 (5899.00)
114 6" 650 FLEX REINF. CONC, INTEGRAL CURB LE 5583 5162 421 $1.50 (§631.50)
+55 SIGNAL INTERCONNECT WIRING LF 0 1200 1200 $374 $4,488.00
156 10" HIGH & 12" WIDE 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. CURB LF 0 421 421 $10.00 $4.210.00
SCHEDULE [ SUBTOTAL: [ s7.058.00
SCHEDULE 11 - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
201 FURNISH PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS DELIVERED TO SITE SF 61865 63082 1217 $1.98 $2,400.66
258 FURNISH & INST. BEDDING MAT. & INST. PEDEST. BRICK | SF 61865 63082 1217 152 $1,849.84
. SCHUEDULEMSUBTOTAL ) 8425950
NET CIIANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 $11.317.50
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,517.664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS  ($368,815.25)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3.160,166.69
EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WiLL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROHICT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CITANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550
THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT
OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION, ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON . COLUMBUS REALTY
LY
A DT eRadD 21976 o AKX i
RON WHITEHEAD, CITY MANAGER 7 DATE BRYANT NAIL, VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES HUITT-ZOLLARS

7-/7-7C

N, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

Lol E. /7457/% Y/t

iD E. MEYERS, P.E. DATE

QAPRORDIIO| W ESTIMATIRCOIL WKL



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (214) 450-2871
Post Office Box 144  Addison, Texas 75001 16801 Westgrove

May 20, 1996

Mr. Bryant Nail

Columbus Realty Trust

15851 Dallas Parkway, Suite 855
Dallas, Texas 75248

Re: Construction Agreement/Change Order Number 1
Dear Bryant:

The Town of Addison is in receipt of the “Construction Agreement” executed by Addison Circle One Ltd.,
and a faxed copy of the Guarantee provided by Gaylord Properties. These documents are necessary prior
to the Town of Addison executing Change Order Number 1.

Section 5. Insurance in the Construction Agreement reads as follows:

“As part of its responsibilitics in connection with Change Order No. 1, the Partnership shall acquire and
maintain all the insurance required of the Contractor under the terms of the Construction Contract, protecting
the interests of the City, as set out in the Construction Contract. Such insurance shall cover any and all
liability or claims which might arise out of the performance or non-performance of the Change Order
Improvements, whether by the Partnership, a subcontractor, materialman or otherwise. All such insurance
shall: (a) be issued by a carrier which is rated “A-1” or better by A.M. Best’s Key Rating Guide and licensed
to do business in the State of Texas, and (b) name the City as an additional insured. Certified copies of all
of such policies shall be delivered to the City upon the execution of this Agreement; provided , however,
that the City, in its sole discretion and in lieu of certified copies of such policies, may permit the delivery
of certificates of insurance together with the declaration page of such policies, along with the endorsement
naming the City as an additional insured. Each such policy shall provide that, at least 30 days prior to the
cancellation, non-renewal or medification of the same, the City shall receive written notice of such
cancellation, non-renewal or medification.”

1t is our interpretation that this section requires that Addison Circle One Ltd.,'maintain the same coverages
as required in the “Public Infrastructure Contract”. Attached are copies of these requirements.

[ have asked John Hill to review the insurance certificate that accompanied the “Construction Management
Agreement”

John indicated the following items should be addressed regarding the insurance for this agreement:

1. Verification from your policy holder that Addison Circle One Ltd., is covered as an insured under
your policy.



Page Two
Mr. Bryant Nail
May 20, 1996

2. Automobile and Workmen’s Compensation insurance is in effect in accordance with the conditions
outlined in the Construction Contract.

3. The “Description of operations/locations/vehicles special items™ in the certificate(s) is modified to
read as follows:

“Certificate Holder is additional insured as their interest may appear by written contract(s) or
agreement(s) with insured, regarding the Addison Circle (Addison Urban Center) Development.”

Upon receipt of the necessary insurance certificate, insurance policy and the original guarantee, I will have
the City Manager execute Change Order Number 1 for the Town of Addison

Please note that I discussed these elements with Jim Duffy on Friday, May 17 while you were out of the
office.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me. Thank you for your continued
cooperation necessary to make this project a success.

Sincerely,

John R. Baunyzartner, P.E.
Director of Public Works

cc: John Hill
Chris Terry



MARY B3 '96 11:83 FR SEDGWICK JAMES OF TX 214 651 4229 TO 99316643

P.02-83

ACORD. CERTIFICA1E OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 5702/%%

‘raonucmS.dgﬂlcﬁ James of TX,

Inc.

38911 Turtlis Cresk Blvd.

Phone:
Dallas.

(214)4691-4000
TX 732174419

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NOQ RIGHTS UFON THE CEHRTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER YHE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE _

COMPANY
. . A INS. CO. OF THE STATE OF PA.

wsurer - Attn: Richard Reupke COMPANY

Calumbus Realty Trust 7B ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

Columbus Management Services COMPANY

195891 Dalles Parkway Buite BIS ) . . _

Dallas TX 73248 COMBANY

D
i

COVERAGES

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED AROVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH REBPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

& TVPE OF INSURANCE POLICY HUMDER e oo | BATE MO LMiTe
A | GENERAL LIABILITY CREeCTOO7D | 371/9& | 371797 [enveraiaccremr | s @O0CQ000
¢ X | COMMERCIAL GENGRAL LIABIITY ' | rooucTs- compiop acc | 5 3000000
| Teamsmase [X ] oceun personaLsaoy iRy |3 1000000
|| owNER'S 8 CONTRACTOR'S PROT EACHOCCURRENGE 1§ 1000000
—| e cmET ocanse poromn |¢ 0000 |
; MED EXP [Any ong pereon] & W
. AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
: COMBINEDSINGLELIMIT | §
| awvauto _ —
|| L owneDauTos BODRLY INJURY
|| scHEDwED AUTDS Por pormon) M
|| HIRED AUTOS BOOIWY INJURY
| non-ownED AUTDS | Prer dccicenn i
e PROPERTY AMAGE 5
| aARAGE LABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | § ]
ANY AUTO QTHMER THAN AUTOORLY: _
] BAGHACTIOENT | $
AGGREGATE | §
B [excessunauy I ¥796 8838 1796 | I7T7T7 | pcnocaumene s 1000000
X | ueRELLA FORM : | AooREoATE s 15000000
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM $
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND TR UMTA i?’éﬁf
EMPLOYERS" LIABILITY 7
§L EACH ACCIDENT ]
THEPROPRETOR) | net | £ DISEASE - POUGY UM _| &
OFFICERS ARE: ExXGL EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOVEE | §
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/YEHICLEY/SPECIAL ITEMS
Cortificate Holder is additional insured as their intersst may appear
by written contract or agresement with insured.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

TOWN OF ADDISON

ATTN: JOHN BAUMGARTNER

FAX ~ F31-6643

ACORD 25-5 (1/95)

GANGELLATION

GHOULD ANY OF TWE ABOVE DESCGRIDED POLICIED OE GANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXFIRATION OATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TU Mall
_3_0 DAY= WRITTEN HOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOUDER HAMED TO THE LEFT,
BUT FAILUAC TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE BHALL WWFQGE NO UBLIGATION DR UABILITY
QF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS3 AOENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

4- © ACORD CORPORATION 1588

CERTSS_t



MAY B3 '96 11:84 FR SEDGWICK JAMES OF TX 214 651 4229 TO 99316643 P.B3/83
H ’ / FOLICY NUMBE® L Py wa uwio

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY DECLARATIONS

)J COMPANY NAME PRODUCER NAME

[Accepta.nce Insurance Company

NAMED INSURED Columbus Realty Trust {Refer to Endorsement No. 1)

1 MAILING ADDRESS __ 33651 Dallas Parkway #855
Dallas, TX 75248

POLICY PERIOD: FROM __01/26/96 10 __ 93/01/97 AT 12:01 AM. STANDARD
TIME AT YOUR MAILING ADDRESS SHOWN ABOVE. -

IN RETURN FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE PREMIUM, AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS OF THIS
POLICY, WE AGREE WITH YOU TO PROVIDE THE INSURANCE AS STATED IN THIS POLICY.

LIMITS OF INSURANCE

EACH OCCURRENGE LIMIT s 1,000,000,

FIRE DAMAGE LIMIT g__ 90,000. anyonEFRE

MEDICAL EXPENSE LIMIT s__ WA ANY ONE PERSON
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY LMIT § 1,000,000 ANY ONE PERSQON OR ORGANIZATION
GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT {Other than Products/Completed Operations) 5 2.000,000.
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE LIMIT $ 1.000,000.

RETROACTIVE DATE (CG 00 02 ONLY)

.F‘. COVERAGE A OF THIS INSURANCE DOES NOT APPLY TO “BODILY INJURY™ OR "PROPERTY DAMAGE™ WHICH
1 OCCURS BEFORE THE RETAOACTIVE DATE, IF ANY, SHOWN BELOW

RETROACTIVE DATE:

{ENTER DATE OR "NONE” IF NO RETRQACTIVE DATE APPLIES)

DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

FORM OF BUSINESS
D INDIVIDUAL D PARTNERSHIP D JOINT VENTURE
D LIMITED LIABILITY E ORGANIZATION, INCLUDING A CORPORATION
COMPANY (BUT NOT INCLUDING A PARTNERSHIP, JOINT
VENTURE OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
#r
], C-0031 Page 1 of 2

*k TOTAL PRGE.B3 #k



L NOISIAIG

066L ATNF
: 'SPRINSUL [EU0NIppE St paureu
3q [feys Jo3ULIUT PUB YINMO 'PIISTIBYXA JO JUIRIYNSW are sjuuy 29w
-12A02 9oureansyt Arewud ulfizapun ataym aderoaos ,umop daap, apra
-oxd [reys Lotjed sy, -aacqeuratay paimbaz sadesaacs Lpqey Lrewnd
3y} Jo ssaaxa ut saydde pue uLioj smojo) Teyy aSewrep Lradeld pue Lmf
-ut Atpoq 107 W] pautquiod svuaLImIde J3d 000‘000 TS UBYR SSI[ J0U JO
JUNOUIE e 10 YOLIVILINGD FULINEUT ‘ULIZ) JIRIIN0D 9y} JuLmp adurinsuy
ANMQE] efj2aqum urejutew pue Jdoj Aed ‘Urejqo [[EYS HOLOVILNOD ‘HINMO
£q parmbal J] :IONVHNSNI ALIGY VTIIHEWN. '€'ST1

"a1ed2183e (00 000°T$ PUR souaLInwdo tad (00'009¢ JO
tun) wnwium adeurep Atedead pue Lmfur A[1pogq paurquuod € Yilm soue
-ansut £11qeY SHOLIVILNGD 9] SaLLIed Jey) Auedwod soueInsul aures ayy
£q panssi aq [Teys Loyod ay) pue ‘siseq ,9OUILINII0,, UL UC 3q [[BYs =23e
1300 "19BIIU0D SIY) JIpun suoljesado SMOLIVELINGD J0 YI0m Ayl Jo uon
-nasoad ay3 ur astre Aew yosrym *Linfur A[ipoq pue aSeurep £11adoad 10)
SPAInSII S8 129Wduy 9y} PUe ¥INMO ay] Sutreu Lorjod aoueamsut A7mqer
sA1io9t01d SHINMO UB “10BIIUCD SIY) J9PUD HIom Ay} Jo uornaasord i
Suunp saw [re 18 urejurew pue 103 Led ‘ureiqo [[Eys Y0LIVIINGD (JNY
“HNSNI  ALMNIEGVYIT  3ALLD310Hd . SHINMO Tl

ST *sprezey Suipeopum pue 3utpec] 1o} 3FeroA02 apuouT [[BYS
sourInsul yong “adeurep Apadesd 1oy 000'00TE PUE (Juappoe Jad) Al
-u1 AT1poeg 0000064 ‘(uostad Jad) Amlu £{1poq 107 000'052$ Jo ST 27l
~edas 20 '30ua.Lmo20 J3d 0Q'0094 JO Jwy winununy s3eurep Ajadod pire
Amn(ur £[1poq PauIqUIOd € Y14 ‘SAIIYIA PIUMO-UOU pUR PaIly ‘paimo Sup
-15A00 ‘2ouInsur ANMIGEL YOI} PUB SIQOWOINE AAISUIYaIdwod (2)

D , R THANMO 3L
P[L JUres Jo 20UIPIAR UM “HI0m 33 Jo adueidadoe pue uonajduros ﬂ__ﬂé
JoYe Jeak 3UC JO UMUITURL € J10] PSUTEIUTEUI 3¢ ISR H3BIA00 SUONEID
-do pajajdwiod 8y, "sprezey (punoidispun pus asdeqio? ‘uoisojdxa) OY
PUe (B0383QEE YjLm HI0M saAoAul 303(o1d STy J1) Sprezey soisagse ‘suone
-dado pajaduros 0y £|dde 0} papuajxa a3es3400 apnpam Teys Aored ay 1,

000'st (uosrad auo Lue) asuadxy EApaRy
000°0c% (311 suo Aue) aFewe( aag
000" 0093 BBLIMI2) Yoe
0090093 Amlu] Jursneapy pue [euosisg
000°000'1$ #1232483y suoneaadg/siusuoduion—sionpolg
0000001 : 21282138y Tetouan)

:#0[3q Y110] 196 SE ST} WnNIWIuIL YL ‘sarpred pangg jo £31adoad o ae
-urep yitm aferaaod Lyqiqer Amfur reuosied apnjour o) papuayxs ‘sarpred
paryy pue saafojdwa saINMO Jo YIEOp Jo 03 Linfur Jo0] AMqer (s 107080
-u03qns J10) SEOLOVELNGD Jutmsut Aty ‘Joe1ju0d sy} Jo suoistacad uoy
~EQUTULAPUT 31} J9PUN PIWNSSE AU[IARI] 9Y3 ‘07 P3| JOu Ng ‘BULIBA0D
‘ANqey [ednjoerjuod pue suonesado pajerduod ‘A3Mqer $4079B13U00
uapuadapur Sumpnpur ‘souemsur Aiqen [e4eusd [E[IAUNWIOd ()
e, . vy Aotod-ssedstp 000'00g¢ ‘eakojdwe Yoes—oseastp
000°00T¢ ‘JUSPISE Yaea 105 (00'0)1$ Uey) SE3[ 30U Jo JIURMSIT LYMqeEy
saafo[dwe ‘uanmo 313 03 58 uoedolqns Jo 13Atem € apraoid 0) pasIopus
Lorjod ayy Yyt ‘me) sEXA], Aq paamnbal se uonesuaduiod s1oxiom (e)

cc ‘P'8T’lI MLt

1651 HRBOLO

" munowre pagrads
ay) ueyj ssef jou pue sadA} Furmof[og oyl Jo 3q [BUS 3FBI3A0)) TV XIp
-uaddy ur pejexIsny[ St SOURINSUT JO )BITHD0) [SpoWl Y “JUSLUSIB]SUIDT
Jo Jooad 1o soURIMSUT JO 3IRININIAY JustIade[dal B HANAO Y] 07 IIAIRP
150U FOLOVHINGD ‘UOTIE[[aUED JO 9P 2AI09JR Jyj ¢) JOLLJ "parmbax
SI 99130U U)JLLM 9DUBADE SABP (T 9580 PPIgm ul ‘umnuaad Jo jusurieduocu
10j pefeoue? Sutaq st Lored ayj) uaym Jdaoxad ‘dINMO 913 0) usald Suraq
92110 US3ILIM SDUBADE SAEP OF 1007n padueyo A[eLIa1Bl IO PoMIU.IIOU
‘paeoued aq jou fjeys Aonod pres jeyy Jurjels Auedwod Jumsst ayy wody
JUIUISIR]S USJILIM B YILM SUC[E ‘polres ST yIom fUe 2I0J9q HINMO oY)
©) PAI3AT[eP 24 [reys Lorod yord JO S3IBOPIH)) “HINMO 91) 01 A10)oRISIyES
PU® SEX3], JO 27B1S A3 Ul ssaursny op 0} peacxdde Lmp sarueduwod yim
IpuRMSU] Wnwuu payemdls uterey ay) utejurew pue oseipand eve
asuadxe wmo J1ay] Je I070BIJUOIONS DL PUE YOLOVEINGD 3l JoRI)i
3y} Jo W] 9y SuLInp ‘WOIDVYINOD 2] Jo SenMqel 10 suorednqe Iayjo
ay3 jo Awe Zupymuy INOYILM SIONVHNSNI SHOLOVHINOD '1'92'1
. . JONVHASNI "92°1 W31l

"0 3Y3 YILm UOIJOIUUOD Ul SSAUPIIGEPUT Jay1o Lue 10 speLIajew
‘Ioqer JoJ anp sjumoure SuTpuelsINo Lue Jo Jusulied 10] ‘ZINMO I3 J0U
pue ‘fjaans puoq judsuifed ayl pue 301OVYINGD 3yl 03 A[9[0§ Yool [[PYB
I0798IU00qNS AUE puE ‘daNmo Yy Aq proy 23eumiad Jo spuny dnqnd
Atre 10 ‘joassys uongod Aue 10 Riom ay} jsurede pase|d aq J0 ISTXP JoAR
Ireys pun{ Lue Jo uan ou “joafoad sxdom odqgqnd e Joj sapaold yvenjuod
81 58 ) “IaAamol ‘peplaoad !seXa], Jo 21e18 a1 Jo sme] ajqeondde
Agq . pequdsaad Jeuuew ) Ul JSIEUT £ 0 STY Jo90ad 07 ‘Joerjucd ST
YiLm UuoHUUeD UT ‘Y30q JO STELI3IEW 10qE] PIYSTILIN dA¥Y 03 Junurep
uotjedodod a0 way ‘uosrad pea Jo Lqmqisuodsax ayy aq [reys 3] "Pwn
-U0d S[Y) Jo IdUeuLIolIad Y] Ul YI0q J0 [ELIFNEW ‘Joqe] PaysTLImy Jutawy
uotedodros Jo uy ‘uosxad Lue 0] anp awodaq AeW YPIM SSIUPFIqIpUT
re Aed [reys sI0IPEIUOINS BTY JO AUE JO JIISWIY J0) HOIOVHINOD U],

. - T SN3IN

ON “TVIHILVI ONV HOGY1 HOd INJNAVd 'SZ'F WAl
"pasn 3urroys Jo 398 wrenbs ay3 ue paseq aq reys ‘Aue y ‘Suwtoy
ewads 107 Juswiied HNIHOHS VIOAdS HOJ INIWAVd ST .
" ‘peAlesm 3q jou AeW pUE A107BpUBML B¢ SJUIWRIMbou L]8Jes YouddLy,
0F°1 pue g1 W3] Jo suoistaoad ay) Jopun paacodd [ HOLOVULNOD Y]
uay] ‘gL'l PUe £'LE°T Ul 10] paplaoad Se Hiom Y3 AZLIOYFNE 0] [TE] 1oumo
3y} pInoys "8’y Jo/pue goLgTl wey[ jo suomsiaoid ayy Jopum Ajeyes
youary apracad ‘os op 03 PajodIIP J1 ‘pue JAUMO Y3 AJrou A[@jeipaunul
{[eYs HOLOVELNOD 3Y) uay) ‘papiacad usaq sey we)p Led ou asaym aoue
-uuroprad jomajuod SuLmp paambaa aq saansesut Kjafes youagy pronoys
-£jares youaxy Joy way Aed ayy 03 Arelpisqns [[8 are saaj uoljeredaud
wods1 pue Bupse; ‘uonednseaur [eomyda)oad Suipnoul ueid Ljares
youa1] 213 Jo uorjrredaid ayy o1 Sunerar 500 "Wl Aed L9788 Yousl)
ayy 03 ATeIpisqns Os{e i Spoyjew £39JES {ouad} JaYjo J0J UOCIIBAEDX?
8590xf -uolpedwodal pue quawsdeded Jupnpul wejt Aed ALjares
youal} ayy o) ATeIpIsgns aq [[eYs Spoyletl yoeqado[s 10j UONBARIXTH
"3 (©) @Ay jo yidap e Surpaadxs youaxy Jo 19e] Teout] ayy £q oq [eys Ljoyes
yousxy J0} Juswifed :A13IVS HONIHML HO4 INIWAVA ‘vb2'1

"1"aZ"1 WalLl (4




0561 AN

35E§wﬁ Juumorio} au yim
muﬁmﬁ..ouum ul aq [feys ¥OLOVHINOD 93 Aq paysiwmy asuemsu] (q)-.
‘sapied ajqeaydde unyyim suorjedy
lpo auzm apnpul 03 Emaﬁnm aFe19400 LINAET [ENIPRIIU0D Aq UILIMIAD
-un aq [eys ‘uoistacad HoESYTUWIAPUL 3] YILm 15119307 ATED JO pIepUE)s
ptre £inp “Lypiqer Surieoucd J0BUCY Y] Jo suostaoad (re (Q)

pue ‘Korjod 2y UC pasnsur [EuOLIPpPE Ue SI YIANMO BY) DIIYM HINMO
oty 03 Adde jou [reys ,ddueinsur Jayjo, aseayd Lorod ay3 (p)

{9INMO 9] JO JTeysq uo Jurjde afym Jo/pue ‘sappedes
[eyjo Jayy ur jJoaxsyl sjusfe pue saafojdws ‘sIaquiswl [enplarpul
pUE YANMO 5] JO SIVLFO pue sjusuraredap *SUOISIAID ‘SUDISSTUILIOD ‘STIEDI
-nq; ‘spIBoq ‘SILIOYINE {8 IPNPUT [[eYS JIUM(,, UL Y] (§) -

‘paambal st YINAMO 0 S0130U UIYILLm SAEP O] £uo ‘ummuaad jo EoE
-Keduou 10j pajeoued st £srpod Syl J1 HEW PAYIMSD AQ HINMO 0] UIALS
aq [Teys Joa1ay) 2a130u € ‘aSeaaaco ur a8ueyd [eUEW AUE 10 [EMAUIIUOU

‘uorje[[adured 3y3 03 zoud s£ep op veyl annbad [eys Konod yaea (3)

‘afetaa0d
wES_ﬁnm 1[e 0} Se painsu [EUOL)IPPE e ST YINMO SY) SUIBU E

:Korod oﬁ 03 JuawAsIOpUa Aq mcosinou Buworio} wﬁ apnp
-U[ [[eYS HOLOVELNCD AqQ paystuing aq o3 Adfjod soueansur yoeqd (e)

X *SNOLL
wzoEozoo VI934S ONY SINIWISHOONT AJMOd 592

-Aressedau [JY Jo Jumoure
alf} bam% [[Bus uanmo oy, "Auedwiod pearrer ay3 Aq peptacd suon
-eagtoads aY) Jeul [[eyS 3FeIIA00 JO JTI] UINUITULL Y], "PAA[OAUT AEM
-jo-qy3ur a1} JaAo uorpprpstm{ Jutary Luwedwiod peOI[TEL 2Y3 Jo Aureu a3
u 3q reys Aorfod ay], ([J) @ueansul 8arda}0dd PROJTIRI JO SJUIPIAD
Juasaad PUE UTRUTEW ‘UTEIqe [[EYS HOLOVHLNGD ‘sucisiacid [epads o)

u paxmbar usym :JONVHNSNI JALLOILOHd AVOUTIWH '+'9ZL

“LT'h Mall L




&
;
:

herein.
51. GRASS REPAIR

No separate pay shall be made for repair of damaged grass areas, not indicated on the plans,
but such work shall be subsidiary to the various other items bid.

52.  IRRIGATION AND SPRINKLER REPAIR

The contractor shall maintain all irrigation systems within the limits of the project during the
duration of the contract. The contractor is responsible for the repair or replacement of any
damage to irrigation lines, valves, controllers, sprinklers, wiring and appurtenances which are
damaged during construction. This repair is subsidiary to the various other items bid.

53.  WORKERS’ COMPENSATION INSURANCE COVERAGE

A. Definitions.

Certificate of Coverage (“certificate™ - A copy of a certificate of insurance, a
certificate of authority to self insure issued by the Texas Workers' Compensation
Commission (the “TWCC™), or a coverage agrecment (TWCC-81, TWCC-82, TWCC-83
or TWCC-84), showing statutory workers' compensation insurance coverage for the
person's or entity’s employees providing services on a project, for the duration of the
project.

Duration of the Project - includes the time from the beginning of the work on the
project until the Contractor's/person’s work on the project has been completed and
accepted by the governmental entity. '

Persons Providing Services on the Project (“subcontractor” in Section 406.096 of the
Texas Labor Codc) - includes all persons or entities performing all or part of the services
the Contractor has undertaken to perform on the project, regardicss of whether that
person contracted directly with the Contractor and regardless of whether that person has
employees. This includes, without limitation, independent contractors, subcontractors,
leasing companies, motor carriers, owner-operators, employees of any such entity or

_ employees of any entity which furnishes persons to provide services on the project.
“Services” include, without limitation, providing, hauling, or delivering equipment or
materials, or providing labor, transportation, or other service related to a project.
“Services” does not include activities unrelated to the project, such as food/beverage
vendors, office supply deliveries, and delivery of portable toilets.

B. The Contractor shall provide coverage, based on property reporting of classification

codes and payroll amounts and filing of any coverage agreement, which meets the

. statutory requirements of Texas Labor Code, 401.011(44) for ali employees of the
Contractor providing services on the project, for the duration of the project.

Addendum No. 2 1/22/96

G \PRON | 1322040\ FINALISP



C. The Contractor must provide a certificate of coverage to the Owner prior to being
awarded the contract.

D.  If the coverage period shown on the Contractor’s current certificate of coverage ends
during the duration of the project, the Contractor must, prior to the end of the coverage
period, file a new certificate of coverage with the Owner, showing that the coverage has
been extended.

E. The Contractor shall obtain from each person providing services on the project, and
provide to the Owner:

(1) a certificate of coverage, prior to that person beginning work on the project, so
that the Owner will have on file certificates of coverage showing coverage for all
persons providing services on the project; and,

(2) no later than seven days after receipt by the Contractor, a new certificate of
] coverage showing extension of coverage, if the coverage period shown on the
current certificate of coverage ends during the duration of the project;

F. The Contractor shall retain all required certificates of coverage on file for the duration
l of the project and for one year thereafter.

G.  The Contractor shall notify the Owner in writing by certified mail or pcrsonal delivery,
l within 10 days after the Contractor knew or should have known, of any change that

materially affects the provision of coverage of any person providing services on the
project.

H.  The Contractor shall post on each project site a notice, in the text, form and manner
prescribed by the TWCC, informing all persons providing scrvices on the project that
they are required to be covered, and stating how a person may verify current coverage
and report failure to provide coverage.

L. The Contractor shall contractually require each person with whom it contracts to provide
services on a project to:

(1)  provide coverage, based on proper reporting of classification codes and payroll
amounts and filing of any coverage agreements, which meets the statutory
requirements of Texas Labor Codes 401.011 (44) for all its employees providing
services on the project, for the duration of the project;

(2)  provide to the Contractor, prior to that person beginning work on the project, a
certificate of coverage showing that coverage is being provided for all employees
of the person providing services on the project, for the duration of the project;

(3)  provide the Contractor, prior to the end of the coverage period, a new certificate
of coverage showing extension of coverage, if the coverage period shown on the
current certificate of coverage ends during the duration of the project;

Addendum No. 2 1/22/96

G:\PROM 182204\ FINALVSP




(4)  obtain from each person with whom it contracts, and provide to the Contractor;

a. a certificate of coverage, prior to the other person beginning work on the
project; and,
b. a new certificate of coverage showing extension of the coverage period,

prior to the end of the coverage period, if the coverage period shown on
the current certificate of coverage ends during the duration of the project.

(5) retain all required certificates of coverage on file for the duration of the project
and for one year thereafter;

(6)  notify the Owner in writing by certified mail or personal delivery, within 10 days
after the person knew or should have known, of any change that materially affects
the provision of coverage of any person providing services on the project; and

(7)  contractually require each other person with whom it contracts to perform as |
required by paragraphs (1) - (7) with the certificate of coverage to be provided to
the person for whom they are providing services.

J. By signing this contract or providing or causing to be provided a certificate of coverage,
the Contractor is representing to the Owner that all employees of the Contractor who will
provide services on the project will be covered by worker's compensation coverage for
the duration of the project, that the coverage will be based on proper reporting of
classification codes and payroll amounts, and that all coverage agreements will be filed
with the appropriate insurance carrier or, in the case of a self-insured, with the TWCC's
Division of Self-Insurance Regulation. Providing falsc or misleading information may
subject the Contractor to administrative penalties, criminal penalties, civil penaltics or
other civil actions.

K.  The Contractor's failure to comply with any of these provisions is a breach of contract
by the Contractor which entitles the Owner to declare the contract void if the Contractor
does not remedy the breach within ten days after receipt of notice of breach from the
QOwner.

The following is the form of notice of workers’ compensation coverage prescribed by the
TWCC. Pursuant to Section 110.110 (d) (7), this notice must be printed with a title in at least
30-point bold type, and text in at least 19-point nominal type, and shall be in both English and
Spanish and any other language common to the worker population.

Addendum No, 2 1/22/96

GA\PROND | 182204\ FINALSP



e e __._———‘- EEEE

REQUIRED WORKERS' COMPENSATION COVERAGE

“The law requires that each person working on this site or
providing services related to this construction project must
be covered by workers’ compensation insurance. This
includes persons providing, hauling or delivering equipment
or materials, or providing labor or transportation or other
service related to the project, regardless of the identity of
their employer or status as an employee.

“Call the Texas Workers’ Compensation Commission
(TWCC) at (512) 440-3789 to receive further information
on the legal requirements for coverage, to verify whether
your employer has provided the required coverage, or to
report an employer’s failure to provide coverage.”

54. PROJECT TRAILER

"The private developer, Columbus Realty Trust, will provide the public contractor with a
storage area on the west side of Quorum Drive just north of Building "C". The developer wilt
also provide the contractor with the use of his job trailer for meetings, phone conversations and
other day to day office activitics,"

55. PREVAILING WAGE RATES

Wage rates paid on this project shall not be less than specified in the schedule of genceral
prevailing rates of per diem wages as attached hereto.

56. CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS SCHEDULES AND REPORTS

"The contractor shall provide a unit price for the preparation of construction progress schedules
and reports using the Critical Path Method."

Addendum No. 2 1/22/96
Addendum No. 4 2/16/96



© TOWN OF

ADDISON
To: quanT Na ) ’

Company:( Ql“mb[ |5 ;gg Q &[ t

FAX# 170 -5]129
Date; 5 !él()/(’?(ﬁ

" # of pages {including cover): H :

TOWN OF

ADDISON
To:\Jth J—L ' |

{0

-

PuBLic WORKS

From: John Baumgartner, P.E.
. Director '
" Phone: 214/450-2886
FAX: 214/931-6643

16801 Wesigrove

P.O. Box 144
Addison, TX 75001

PusLic WORKS

From: John Bauhgadner, P.E.

-

: - Director
Company:( (z“)lﬁﬁ ~+ lBQm p@om " Phone: 214/450-2886

FAx# (g 12- 2020

Date: ﬁ-/,';l 8, ! Glo

- # of pages (including cover): f l .

FAX: 214/931-6643

16801 Westgrove
P.O. Box 144 _
Addison, TX 75001

Dﬂrininnl in mail I .D.or e racsn tact I lEVI Fla-n e

TOWN OF

ADDISON

To:\/O,ﬁ /W//// |
0.5 f

Company

FAX #_ L 72 ’Z@ZO

Date: M , 5 h(o I QfD
™~
# of pages (including cover): 5 Z Ci

PuBLIC WORKS

From: John Baurrigartner, P.E.
P Director
Phone: 214/450-2886

FAX: 214/931-6643

16801 Westgrove
P.O. Box 144 o
Addison, TX 75001 '

Loriginal in mait  Wper your request Qryi E’Call me -

Comments:
-/Z —
__Jonr



o '

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE
BID NUMBER:

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES

DATE: 3/29/96

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS TO ADDRESS ITEMS THAT ARE BEING DELETED FROM THE PROJECT DUE TO DESIGN REVISIONS

OR ONLY DELETED FROM THE PUBLIC CONTRACT TO BE PERFORMED BY THE PRIVATE DEVELOPER, COLUMBUS REALTY TRUST.
ALSO, 4" SCHEDULE 40 PYC CONDUITT IS BEING ADDED TO SCHEDULE VIl TO SERVE A THREE PHASE TRANSFORMER IN BUILDING "C".

ITEM CONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY | UNIT AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE | PRICE | OF CHANGE
SCHEDULE I - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
105 6" THICK LIME STAB. SUBGRADE OR SUBGRADE PREP sY 14247 0 14247 $4.03| (85741541
106 FURNISH AND PLACE HYDRATED LIME TON 257 0 257 $97.29|  (525.003.53
110 4= 3600 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC, SUBBASE (SIDEWALK) SF 61865 | 55808 6057 $2901  ($17.565.30
128 BARRICADING, SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL MO 18| 0 -18] $9.280.00} ($167.040.00
140 STREET LIGHT FOUND. (QUORUM) EA 12! 11 1l $459.00 ($459.00
SCHEDULE [ $UBTOTAL: [ (5267,483.24)
SCHEDULE 11 - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS ;
210 TREE FENCE LF 4964 0 4964  SI7.00 | (584,388.00
259 STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION EA 55 53 2! $388.80, l (§777.60
260 SQUARE CAP FOR LIGHT BASE EA 55 53! 2¢ $97.230! (5194.40
SCHEDULE 11 SUBTOTAL T (§83.360.00)
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (§352,843.24)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT §3.517,664.44
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,164.821.20

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 550
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER 0
ADDTIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER 0
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT

OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORSEEN, UNFORSEEN AT THIS TIME,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, OR ANY OTHER EFFECT
ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
TOWN OF ADDISON N COLUMBUS REALTY \

S5-31-4 o N K 3-29-9¢
RON WHITEHEAD. CITY MANAGER DATE BRYANT RA[L. VICE PRESIDENT DATE
APPROVEDBY APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES . HUITT-ZOLLARS

3-29-

A.J. JOHNSTON. EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE KENNETH ROBERTS, P.E.

@APRONST I A2Z0MCNSTESTMNCDIL WKL



PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE | PUBLIC INFRASTRUGTURE PAGE 1 OF 1

BID NUMBER: 96-28 / CHANGE ORDER NO.

OWNER: TOWN OF ADDISON

CONTRACTOR: GIBSON AND ASSOGIATES

DATE: 9/9/97

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

THIS CHANGE ORDER INVOLVES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) INCLUDES COSTS FOR INSTALLING WIRE, PANELS, METERS AND OTHER MISC. EQUIPMENT FOR THE PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHTS.

THE CHANGE ORDER ALSG INCLUDES THE COST OF INSTALLING THE LIGHT PGLES AND FIXTURES WHICH WILL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE

UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRAGT.

ITEM GONTRACT | REVISED | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | GHANGE PRICE OF CHANGE

SCHEDULE Il - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
202 2"SCH 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 5250 5300 50 $3.89 $194.50
267 REMOVE BRICK, SAWGUT AND INSTALL STD. PULL BOX EA 0 1 1 $385.00 $385.00
268 REMOVE BRICK SAWCUT AND INSTALL TUE TYPE HANDHOLE EA 0 1 1 $385.00 $365.00
269 INSTALL AND GONNECT LIGHTS & FIXTURES EA o 53 53|  $352.00 $18,656.00
270 PANELSTERMINAL BLOCKS EA 0 3 3| s2s1800 $8,448.00
271 METERS EA 0 3 3| s14e50 $445.50
272 100A SWITCH EA 0 3 al se2000 $1,287.00
273 GROUND RODS EA 0 3 a| 12100 $363,00
274 100A CONTACTOR EA 0 3 a|l ses700 $2,871.00
275 TIME CLOCKS EA 0 3 3| s$165.00 $495.00
276 PHOTO CELLS EA 0 3 3|  s22000 $660.00
277 #2 WIRE LF o 500 500 $2.00 $1,045.00
278 #5WIRE LF 0 7500 7500 $0.60 $4,500.00
279 #3WIRE LF 0 11000 11000 $0.42 $4,620.00
280 #12 WIRE LF 0 200 200 $0.50 $100.00
2861 1/2" SCH. 40 PVC STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 0 50 50 $4.84 $242,00
282 3" SCH. 40 PVG STREET LIGHT CONDUIT LF 0 60 80 $5.28 $316.80

SCHEDULE Il SUBTOTAL: [ $45.013.80 |

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 $45,013.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,517,664.44

PREVIOUS GHANGE ORDERS (§450,448.13)

REVISED CONTRAGT AMOUNT $3,112,230.11

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
THE WORK REQUIRED UNDER THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 0 DAYS TO THIS PROJECT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME

ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER
ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER
REVISED CONTRACT TIME

580
0
0
550

THE COMPENSATION AGREED UPON IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FOR ALL COSTS THE CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR AS A RESULT
OF, OR RELATING TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WHETHER SAID COSTS ARE KNOWN, UNKNOWN, FORESEEN, UNFORESEEN AT THIS TIME,

INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY COST FOR DELAY, EXTENDED OVERHEAD, RIPPLE OR IMPACT COST, CR ANY OTHER EFFECT

ON CHANGED OR UNCHANGED WORK AS A RESULT OF THES CHANGE ORDER. THESE COMPENSATIONS ARE FOR FULLY COMPLETE AND
IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION. ACTUAL IN PLACE QUANTITIES WILL BE USED FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

APPROVED BY

/].20F ADDISON
—\

(D~ 6~

"RON WHITEHEAD, GITY MANAGER®

L]

DATE

APPROVED BY
GIBSON AND ASSQOCIATES

G777

N, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT DATE

(APRONL201I0LESTIMATRRGOR NEY

APPROVED BY

COLUMBUS REALTY

(YO,

971819

BRYANT NAYS, VICE PRESIDENT

APPROVED BY
HUITT-ZOLLARS

D/L;vég &. }'7/?‘5’-'/2"]

DATE

5 /t5 [

“DAVID E. MEYERS, P.E.

DATE




